
VIA U,S, MAIL 

January 15 , 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U,S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202·5920 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

RE: Baltimore County, Maryland Public Schools (BepS) 
"The Right to Grievance" 
BepS Student Handbook Section 1S 

The Baltimore County Public Schools Student Handbook, specifically, Section 15 (see attached ,) allows 
fo r students to appeal a decision made at the school level to higher levels of BCPS administration. On 
November 12, 2009, we filed an appeal in writing (see attached,) per Section 15 of the BCPS Student 
Handbook, to Fb)(6) : (blit/c) I Per Section 15, a written response should have been received within 
five school days. To date. we have not received any response. 

Following the instructions laid out in Section 15, we then submitted our appeal (see attached) to Dr. J, 
Hairston, BCPS Superintendent, on December 3 t . 2009. Per Section 15. a written response should have 
been received within ten school days. To date, we have not received any response. 

O Uf daughterft(b)(61, (b[1\b){~)'9 I ~tudent at l(b)(6); (b) Wb)(61: (6)(7(C} I School and is currently in 
GTE math. We were verbally notified on November 9th that our daughter was going to be removed from 
the GTi. ,a:h rogram. Therefore, on November 12,2009, we filed an appeal on behalf of our child, 
Hb){6), (b l (b)( ), with the BCPS Gifted and Talented Education (GTE) office. 

Our daughter, 1@1<!i).(6) I did not perform well on her first two unit exams in her GT math dass this 
year. We proacti vely requested a meeti

7
g 1 ittb){61 (bX heacher to identi fy which areas we needed to 

focus on with l{b){6).{6) I Wi e~plated to (b){ ). ( that if her grades did not improve, she would be moved to 
a lower level m ath class . (b)(), ( desires to be in GT math and worked hard to improve her grades. As we 
reviewed Hb)(6); (bX I first two exam resuits, it appeared that her errors had more to do with test taking skills, 
specifically, rushing through the exam, rather than mathematical ability. 

l(b){6) (bX I situation is unique in that she was able to significantly improve her performance. l(b)(6): (bX I hard 
work and determination paid off as her third exam grade was a 96%. The class average was 91 %. 1(6)(6). (b I 
has continued to work hard and scored 100% on the fourth exam. Again , her score was above the class 
average. A benchmark test was given and l{b){6) { I scored 100%. The class average was 92%. Removing 
any student from GTE math with two consecutive exam scores above the class average appears on its face 
to be arbitrary and unreasonable. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000205



The GTE office'i,r; spo, se, which is attached, was that be removed from GTE math . In 
their analysis of (b)( ), (b) the GTE office did not include I test four exam results: 100%. It is 
unclear why GTE staff would choose to omit test four exam results as a factor in their determination. The 
GTE response also did not include the results of a recent benchmark test where l{b){6): ( I scored 100% and 
the class avemge was 92% . The GTE response revolves around subjective psycho logical anal ysis rather 
than objecti ve benchmark tests . 

It would bc beneficial to all parents of GTE students if the Be pS GTE would adopt clear, concise, 
objective standards for removing a student from GTE. For example, a student should remain in GTE for 
the entire s<.:h001 year unless their average for one marking period falls below 60% and they are given 
prior written notification. 

Baltimore County Public Schools (BCPS)Policy 6401 provides that all children with the IIpotential for 
high achievement" will have access to GT education. Since her last two exam scores were 96% and 
100%, it is evident that she is capable of success in this class. We assert a violation OHb)(6); (bX I rights as 
BCPS Policy 640 1 has been disregarded in the instant matter. Test sCOres which are hi er than the GT 
class average demonstrates a "potential for high achievement." It is unclear why (b)( ); (b is being 
scrutinized at a highcr level than her peers. It is unlikely that the students who scored lower than 116)(5): (b l 
on the past two exams wcre observed, interviewed and anal yzed. The disparate treatment l(b)(6); (b lhas 
been subjected to hint s at perhaps an underlying issue rather than 1(b)(6), (bK I ability. 

We reques ted that l(b)(6). (b lrcmain in her current GT math class until all avenues of appeal had been 
exhausted. We January 9, 2010 by the l{b)(6), {bK I Principal that Mr. I{6){6): (b) 

!fbl/51 fb ! BepS GTE had instructed her to remove l{b)(6) ( I from her GT math class as of 
January 12. 2010, ongoing appeal. Removinr 1{: ){6~ It I from GT math prior to this appeal being 
resolved. is unacceptable and unduly prejudicial against (b)( ), ( We are respectfully requesting that 
l(b)(6), Ibe returned to her GT math classroom immediately and remain in this class for the remainder of 

I\r ), (b)(7 IWe request that l(b)(6): (b l be tested, using objective measures, at the end ofl;~;~t (b) Ito determine 
e most appropriate placement for I (~)~) , (b) I mathematics. 

Thank. you for your time and consideration. 

Sincerely, 
(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

Enclosures 

cc: Dr. J. Hairston. Superintendent (w/o ends.) 
BCPS 
690 I Charles SI. 
Towso n, MD 21204 

I rr o lesworth Rd . 
Parkton. MD 21120 

/ 1 
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VIA FACSIMILE TO (410) 887-4224 Al\'D [;.S. MAIL 

December 31 , 20Q9 

Dr. J. Hairston, Superintendent 
Baltimore County Public Schools (BCPS) 
690 I Charles St. 
Towson MD 21204 

RE: "The Right to Grievance" 
BepS Student Handbook Section lS 

Dear Dr. Hairston, 

On November 12, 2009. we filed an appeal in writing, per Section 15 of the BepS Student 
Handbook . tol{b)(6), (b)(1(q I Please find enclosed a receipt for certified mail delivery of the 
November Ith letter. Per Section 15, a written response should have been received within five 
school days. To date, we have not received any responsc. 

OUf daughter, l(b)(6), (b ll~b)(~)'" liS a thlrd grade student at l(b)(6). (b) lI(b)(6), (b)(7(C) ISchool and is 

cUlTently in GTE math. We were verbally notified on November 9 tfi that our daughter was going 
to be removed from the GTE math program. Therefore, on November 12, 2009, we filed an 
appeal on behalf of our child, l(b)(6); (b Wb)(~! : I with the BCPS Gifted and Talented Education 
(GTE) office. 

Our daughtcr.I(~)~) : (b) I did not perform well on her first two unit exams in her GT math class this 
year . We proactively requested a meeting with 116)(6) : (6X heacher to identify which areas we 
needed to focus on with l(b)(6); (b) I We explained to F6)(6): ( !that ifher grades did not improve, she 
would be moved to a lower level math class. 116){6) : 16 1 desires to be in GT math and worked hard 
to improve her grades. As we reviewed 1(6){6): (bx l first two exam results , it appeared that 
her errors had more to do with test taking skills, specifically. rushing through the exam, rather 
than mathematical ability. 

Ilb){6).lb) I situation is unique in that she was able to significantly improve her performance. 
l{b){6) (bX I hard work and determination paid off as her third exam grade was a 96%. The class 
average was 91 %. l{b){6): {b 1 has continued to work hard and scored 100% on the fourth exam. 
Again, her score was above the class average. Removing any student from GTE math with two 
consecutive exam scores above the class average appears on its face to be arbitrary and 
unreasonable. 
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The GTE office's response, which is attached, was that l(b)(6); (bl should be removed from GTE 
math. In their analysis ofl(b)(~) I the GTE office did not include l(b)(6); (b) I test four exam results: 
100%. It is unclear why OTE staff would choose to omit test four exam results as a factor in 
their determination. Including test four, l(b)(6); (b) I test average is 85%, not 80% as stated in thc 
appeal rcsponse. Lastly, the Dccember 11 th OT cvaluation and interview mentioned "division" 
skills; it should be noted that l(b)(6); ( Ihas nevcr studied division in school. 

Baltimore County Public Schools (BCPS)Policy 6401 provides that all children with the 
"potential for high achievement" will have access to OT education. Since her last two exam 
scores were 96% and 100%, it is evident that she is capable of success in this class. Test scores 
which are highcr than the OT class average demonstrates a "potential for high achievement." It 
is unclear why l(b)(6); (blis being scrutinized at a higher level than her peers. It is unlikely that the 
students who scored lower than l(b)(6); ( Ion the past two exams were observed, interviewed and 
analyzed. The disparate treatment l(b)(6); ( Ihas been subjected to hints at perhaps an underlying 
issue rather than l(b)(6); (bX I ability. 

We request that l(b)(6); (blremain in her current GT math class and that she be assesscd, using 
standardized benchmark tests rather than subjective measures, at the end of the 2009-2010 school 
year as to the most appropriate math placement forl(b)(6); (b)(7q We are confident that BCPS will 
render a decision that is reasonable and fair to l(b)(6); (b) I However, if the BCPS determination is 
that l(b)(6); ( I should indeed be removed from this GT math class, we request information on the 
next level of appeal within Baltimore County Public Schools and the Maryland State Board of 
Education. Additionally, we respectfully request that l(b)(6); (bl remain in her current GT math 
class until all avenues of appeal have been exhausted. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. 

(b)(o); (b)(7(C) 

Enclosures 

cc: LFb:.;.)(6,:,),:,(b:.;.)(7..:(C-') ____ -'l(w/o encls.) 
BCPS 
6901 Charles SI. 
Towson, MD 21204 

T. (b)( ); (b)('(v) 
(b) (b)(o); (b)(7(G) 

b)( ); (b)( (v) 

(w/o ends.} 
I Schoo 
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)( I~)( (e ) 

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RECEIPT 

November 12, 2009 

Baltimore County Public Schools 
6901 Charles St. 
Towson MD 21204 

Our child , l(b){6) , (b ll~)~)o I was diagnostically placed in the !(b)(6), (b) JI[b)(6), (b)(7(C) IGifted and 

Talented Education (GTE) program for mathematics at the end of second grade. We were 
l.infe.rm,ed on Monday. Nov 9, 2009 that our daughter was being removed from her 

GTE third grade math class. We have exhausted all remedies within l{b)l6): (bX I 
'1;;G;t;;;;;otBin:~ci;l~ud~.i~n,;:g meeting with the teacher, GT Facilitator and principal. We are asserting a 
v County Public Schools (BCPS) Policy 640 1 under BC PS Handbook 
Section 15, The Right to Grievance." 

OUT daughter, I(b)(~), (b) I did not perform well on her first two out of three exams in Ms.l(b)(6); (bk l 
GT math class this year. We proactivel requested a meeting with Ms.l(b)(6): (b) I to identify which 
areas we nceded to focus on with (b)( ); (b The meeting with Ms. very helpful and 
1(6)(6); (61has worked hard to improve her pcrfonnance. We explained to ifher grades 
did not improve, she would be moved to a lower level math class. to be in GT 
math and worked hard to improve her grades. As we reviewed I first two exam results, it 
appeared that her errors had more to do with underdeveloped test taking skills rather than 
mathematical ability. l(b)(6); (bX I situation is unique in that she was able to significantly improve 
her performance. 1(b){6): (bX I hard work and determination paid off as her third exam grade was a 
96%. The class average was 91 %. Moving 1(6){61. (61 at thi s stage would send her a dangerous 
message. Specifically it would give her the impression that her efforts to remain in GT math 
were meaningless. 

Baltimore County Public Scbools (BCPS)PoUcy 6401 provides that all children with the 
"potential for high achievement" will have access to GT education. Since her last exam score 
was 96%. it is plausible that l(b)(6); ( I will perfonn well on the next math test as well and that she 
is capable of success in this class. The question becomes whether my child has the potential for 
high achievement. A 96% demonstrates a "potential for high achievement." Under BCPS 
Handbook Section 15, "The Right to Grievance," we assert a violation of Be pS Policy 6401. 
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In order to fully preserve l(b)(6); (bX I rights to the best education possible, we are simultaneously 
filing an appeal with Mr.l(b)(6); nofthe BCPS Gifted and Talented Education Office. 

We do recognize that a cla<;s size of~ students is large and that there is pressure from various 
sources to reduce the class size. We respectfully request that Baltimore County Public Schools 
consider allowing l(b)(6); ( I to remain in her current GT math class for units 4 and 5 so that all 
parties can fully evaluate the probability of her future success as a GT math student. Thcre is 
nothing to be gained from moving l(b)(6); (bl prematurely and therefore we respectfully request a 
more conservative approach. 

We arc confident that BCPS will render a decision that is reasonable and fair to l(b)(6); (b I 
However, if the BCPS determination is that l(b)(6); ( I should indeed bc removed from this GT math 
class, we request information on the next level of appeal within Baltimore County Public 
Schools and the Maryland Statc Board of Edueation. Additionally, we respectfully request that 
l(b)(6); (bl rcmain in her current GT math class until all avenues of appeal have been exhausted. 

Thank you for your time and consideration. 

(b)( ); (b)(7(v) 

cc: Mr.l(b)(6); (b) Wb)(6);( I 
Gifted and Talented Education Office 
BCPS 
6901 Charles St. 
Towson, MD 21204 

11 
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3/25/10 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

On or about the 17th day of February, Vocational Rehabilitat ion Counselor of 

South Bend, Ind iana located did infact J disclose 

information to t~) (6) , (b)(7 Ia therapist at Madi so n Ce nte r Hospital, a ll of which were fa lse a llegations. 

These allegations were created by l(b)(6); (I University with no documentation of being true, which was 

mere retaliation against ~ E!ill2IJ for filing a complaint with the u.s. Department of Education, for 

their mal icious conduct of discrimination. The non-consent disclosed information consisted ofkb)(6) : (b l 

~ stating that ~~had behavioral problems, was banned from campus, and ~mmEJ 
mental illness could account fo r his behavior. Such action violated t he FERPA ACT OF 1974(Disclosure of 

student's grades and conduct) 

Please refer to letter from therapist and 3 blank consent forms as proof of compla int. 

)(0). (O)."C) 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Feb:-u2..,--'y 17, 2010 

Dear Madam/Sir 

:Mr.I(b)(6) Wb)(6); (b) I a student ati(b)(6) 

his disa . ity. l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6) (b)U(C I has requested a letter to better explain 
- ---- -- iI(b)(6); (b)U(C) I 

He has been (b)(6); (b)( ( ) 

stable and doing well untIl recent y w en e came ac 0 a on enter 'Upset" and 
tearful. He stated that he was told that he was going to fail and therefore not get his 

degree with only 3 classes left to complete it; Vocational Rehabilitation Services ./ 
indicated there lerns with Mr. (b)( ); (bX behavior and he has een anned" <::::::: 

om C~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Fould account for this behavIOr. 
~ -
He has returned to Madison CenterFb)(6); (b)U(C) 

He will receive individual therapy and will see a psychiatrist for evaluation and follovv'up 
l(b)(6); (b)U(C) IOnce stabilized, it is hoped that he will be able to return to classes. 

Sincerely. 
b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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(b ( (b ( ( 
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RE: Urgent Please Review: Academic Affairs Review CommitteeA(bJ\6); (b)(7(q Page 1 of! 

RE: Urgent Please Review: Academic Affairs Review Committee~~1(6 1 (b)(7(C) 

Brd 
( ( . ({) 

Softt: 
To: (b){) (b){ ( ) 

Only course i ns tructors can change grades. The Academic Af fairs Commi t tee wi l l 
rev iew your situation and make a recommendation . Typi cally the Academic Affairs 
Committee makca a decision within a few days and will not i fy you in wri ting. 

r S)(6): (S)(7(C) 

-----Ori ina I Messa e 
From: (b){). {bIt ( ) 

Sent: Thursday , 
To : I!bUSI (b lrt i¢ l 

Subject: Urgent 

J une 04. 2009 1: 18 PM 
I 

Pl ease Review: Academic Affairs Re view Comrnittee;l{b){6);{b)(7(C) 

Pl ease review t he contents of the attachment . Please reconsider and change the grade 
o f i ncomplete to a grade of passing for my Senior Fi eld Placement. Thank you tor 
your cons i derat ion. I will be at the June 9th Academic Af f airs Revi ew Committee, 
t hank you , l(b)(6). (b)(7(C) 

https:llwww.outlook.comiowal?ae=Jtem&t=IPM.Note&id=RgAAAABopplbA52O/02bTpN... 711112010 
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\OJ(O) (b)( (e) 

Family Policy Compl iance Office 
US Department o r Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202·5901 

RE: b:ducational Records of Joshua " 1,t.'_)(_61_, (6_)(_7(_C_) ___ -' 
DOll !(b1('I. (bi(7( I 

I 

. --- --' 

lo5i&id&,?lttf 1he Ee,,,,",op. b' lm;"'PII School District at mlD'"''''"'I''; ~"'I"(7"(cTi ----,ISchool 

Superintendent: Jeffrey R. Spiegel 

Seplemher 2R, 2009 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

I am writing to you to complain that the educational records of my son, ~:lh~1)S;Ql I 
have not been properly maintained by the Ferguson-Florissant School Distr ict. 

I have read the guidelines under the Family Educational Rights and Prival.:Y Act (FERPA) 
for review of records, what documents constitutes such records, and what do Lo when 
such records are hel ieved to Ilowever, I do not sec in the law what 10 do 
when records that should be . ) fil e arc MISSING yet I have knowledge that 
such records did exist in the past. I have tried tn address this issue with the School 
District but have been misunderstood, mish::d and misdirected by the District on several 
points. As [ see no way to get the District to make 1(6)(6); (b) I records whole and complete, I 
am "'Titing to you. 

To support my complaint, I have attached a number of documenls to this lencr, which I 
haw numbered a<; Items A through G, and will reference them as such in lh is letter. 

On or about the 26th of July , 2009, I recei ved a wpy of the Ferguson-Florissant School 
District's Appendix J; - Student Code of Conduct (Item A), included with the regi strati on 
paperwork for my son's IT§] grade year. On page 8 this document is notification that 
parents have the right to inspect their child 's education records. I have highlighted the 
appropriate section. Please note that the tenn used is "education records", not just a 
reference to the child' s Permanent Record - this is a key point that I will make clear later 
on in this leller. 

R)6AUfust 3, 2009, compliant with ~ notification, I wrotc to the tbJ{ J. { J ( ) 

{ {);(b School principal, Mr. ~~and asked to review (b){ . records. (I tem 
13) 
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Also on August 3,2009, I wrote to P )(6) (b){7(C) I Area Coordinator f() r the 
Special School District ofSt. Louis, requesting an evaluation for Special Education under 
the Individuals with Disabi lities Act (IDEA) for my son l(b)(6 ); I (Item C) 

On August 6, 2009, approximate 5: 15 p.m. , I reet:ivcd a phone call from Ms. It!\M (b)(7 I 
I~)(.?) : (b) I Guidance Counselor for b){) (b) ( ) School, informing me that I could 
come to school to review tb){ ): (b) rel.:o sat :00 a. m. on Wednesday, August 12, 2009. 

On August 12, 2009, I met Ms. I(b){6) lin her oDice. I was given a J()lder with 1(b)(6 ); (b) I 
"records" to review. In this folder were the fo llowing documents: copy oUhc 4til quarter 
report cards for every year from Kindergarten through~grade; copy of his final 
Orchestra report cards I()r grades 4, 5, and t'i; copy ofhlS PEiArtiMusic linal report cards 
for grades 4, 5, and 6; one page referencing the services provided to him by the Early 
Childhood Special Educat ion department prio r to Kindergarten; ()n~ page showing hi s 
scores on the Missouri Assessment Program (MAP) tests and his scores the (Jates­
MacGinitie Reading Tests and "gintxl" noted for K-7; a copy of a letter from Dr. I{b){6): 
1~(61;(b1(1 Idated September 15, 2008 noting thal ~hw4(b1(6),(bI(7(q land a 
copy of a packet of papers where we requested a 504 Plan and were denied such in 
J'\ovembcr of 2008. 

However, there were several items M1S SING [rom this file and I nOlt:d these in a letter to 
Yir. ~ I{e)i!)· (b) I building principal , on August 14, 2009. (ltcm D) 

In response the above referenced lener, a reply came from Ms. I<!:)i!) (b) I tbe counselor, on 
August 2S, 2009. ( Item E) 

Finding several errors in Ms. I(b)(6 ); (b)(1 I1ctter to me, I have replied to Mr. I(b)(6):(b) Ion 
September 9, 2009, cit ing the relevant FERPA regulations. (Item F) As of today, I have 
received no reply of any kind to this follow up letter. 

However, nok please that my onginallencr to Mr l(b){6) (bX1 of August 14, 2009, and my 
lilllow up letter or September 9, 2009, I al so sent copies tol{b){6).{b)(7(C) I the 

I~)<.?):{b) lo[Student Support Services and to Or. Art McCoy, the Superintt! ndant of 
Secondary Education for the Ferguson-florissant School District. Ne ither of them has 
addressed the issue of the missing paperwork from 1(b){6 ); (b) I fil e. 

Given thall(b){6) ; (b) I file was going to be reviewed prior to a deci sion heing made on his 
evaluation for Special Hducation, I am clear that the missing items wt:rc removed from 
his file for the so le propose of denying him said evaluation. 

On Augu!-.1 25, 2009, I spoke-on the phone with Fb){6): (b){7{t) l the .• I(..;bl:..,(6;;.)' (;;.61;;.(7;;.(C,,',-,-:----' 
for the Special School District when she infhrmcd me that ~ was indeed denied an 
evaluation . In that phone conversation, she made referenCt: to a "counselor's tile" that is 
maintai ned separate from the "Permanent Rc~ord" . And she sa id that she reviewed this 
information prior to making her decisiun. 
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However, please note that I was unaware of any file other that one I was shown on 
August 12,2009 nor was such a file offered to me to reviev.'. This is FIRST VIOLAITON 
of FERP A that I am writing to you to complain about. 

The SECO)JD VIOLA TIO)J of FERPA that I would like to complain about is that the 
"Building Plan" referenced by MsJr~)@); (b) Iwas NOT in his file on August 12,2009. 1\ote 
that she informed in a phone conversation on October 23, 2008 (Item G) that she had 
placed sueh an itcm "in his file". But she notes in her lettcr of August 25, 2009 that it is 
now in his tile. (item E Attachment) (1\ever mind that the birth date shown on the Plan is 
not my son's birth date, nor was I ever givcn written notice of such a plan until August of 
2009 - not October 2008 as stated.) 

I do not know what I can do further to scc that I have access to ALL orl)~;~r (b) Irecords, 
nor do I know what I can do to see that L~;~r (b) I records are properly maintained. I am 
hoping that someone in your office can assist with this mattcr. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at the above address. I can also be reached 
via email at l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~r via phone atl(b)(6); (b)U(t) I 

Sincerely, 
(b)( ); (b)("(C) 
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April 2, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
United States Department of Education 
600 Independence Avenue, Southwest 
Washington, D,C. 20202-4605 

Dear Sir: 

'. 

, . 
'; 

, 
I, 

I am writing this letter in rega rd to a formal complaint that I filed against E~) (6); (b) I ~ 
116M), (b)(7(G) ISchool which is located in Moore, Oklahoma. I have enclosed copies of the formal 
complaint that was filed and the response that I received in regard to the complaint from the 
Oklahoma State Superintendent's office. 

As you can see from the response I received from the Oklahoma State Superintendent 's office, 
the school was found to be in compliance regarding the federally mandated laws that are in 
place for the protection of children with developmental disabilities. I do not agree with this 
determination and I am therefore asking that an investigation be conducted through your 
office regarding this matter. 

Although there was an investigator assigned from the Oklahoma State Superintendent 's office 
to investigate the allegations in the formal complaint, I believe the investigation was nothing 
more than a white washing of the situation and that the investigator did nothing more than 
cover for the t eachers and administrators that were named in the formal complaint. 

Additionally, I question the competency of the invest igator and his training in that neither I nor 
any of the witnesses or other involved parties named in the complaint, besid es the teachers 
and administrators, were ever interviewed by the investigator. Furthermore, there was an 
issue of some of the documents having been altered by school personnel some time between 
the time the formal complaint was filed and when the investigation was conducted. This issue 

was never questioned or addressed by the investigator. I would personally like an explanation 
as to why the documents were altered if the school was in fact in compliance with the federally 

mandated laws regarding children with developmental disabilities. 

I can be contacted either by phone atl~(b~)(~6IJ; (b~I(~7(~C~1 ================:::J 
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You r prompt attention to th is matter would be appreciated. 

(bl(ol: (bl(' (el 
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January 30, 2010 

US Department of Education 
, 'Ii 

To it May concern, 
~ schools is releasing school records to l(b)(6); ( II(b)(6); (b) I without valid consent of either 

parent. 
My daughter, l(b)(6); (b) II(~)~); (b) I attends ~E[J School in Pigeon, Michigan. I am divorced 

andirh1g;1 Ibll7l¢l 1 • ' z • 1 1 •• 1 1 , ~~ 

moved to Tennessee in November 2007.I(b)(6); (b) I does reside with her grandmother, l(b)(6); (bl 

(b)( ); (b) (b)(); (b) mother. (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

b)(6); (b)(7(C) (b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

and I am contact with the sc 00 on a regular basis.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

l(b)(6); (b) I (b)( ); (b)(7( ) l(b)(6) IlblIRl Ibll7l¢l 

I Jive in the same school district 
f{E'RO'O (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

l(b)(6); (b I does no ave any ou 

ordered custo y p ySlca or Icgal). 
On January 17,2008 I sent your office a letter about ~School releasing my daughter's 

educational records to l(b)(6); (bl (b>Tandmother). Your office contacted the school and determined 
that ~ School should not be releasing any information to l(b)(6) I Ms.l(b)(6); (b)(7 I (principal at 
the time) a.;;sured your oilke it would not happen again. I have enclosed a copy of the letter. 

On June 30, 2009 ~signed a "Power of Attorney" to I(b)(~) I which states that the "power 
is not intended to exceed one year". However, Michigan law states that to be a valid "Power of 
Attorney" a person may delegate to another person a parent's rights for a "Period Not Exceeding 
6 Months". This would mean the "Power of Attorney" has not been valid because it exceeded the 
six month limitation right from the beginning. Even at best, it would have expired on December 
3D, 2009, 

I also went to the Michigan Court of Appeals on "Power of Attorney" that~previously 
gave l(b)(6); (b) I The court didn't rule in my favor, but clarified that the "Power of Attorney" is only 

valid if it is for 6 months at a time. 
I contacted MrYb)(6); (b)U(t) I the principle at ~schools at the present time. I asked he if 

there is a new "Power of Attorney" in the file. He told me "NO". I then informed him that 
Michigan Law states that to be a valid "Power of Attorney" a parent can only transfer their rights 
for a maximum of6 months at a time. I told him that I do not want l(b)(6); ( Ito receive any records 
from the school. He told me he would check into it. He then sent me a letter back dated January 
25, 2010, that states under the FERPA he is going to continue sending l(b)(6); I all information 
even though she does not have any rights. 

I don't agree with this (again) and the school can't produce any actual document that states that 
~ signed to release any school records to l(b)(6) I I would like you to investigate this and take 

appropriate action. 

Th n. Vc 
(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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Jun 07 )0 04j39p CONC ERNED CITIZEN 

To: Family Policy Comp~ance Office 
N3f'r)s: 
CC: 
Pholll~: 202·260-3887 
Fax: 202·260·9001 

p. 1 

From: 
Dale Sent: June 7. 2 

Number of Pages: 6 
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Ju" 01 10 03:52p 

VIA FAX: 1_202_260_9001 

IlOl(Ol (o)«e) 

June 7, I OIU 

Fmmly Pulicy Compiiancc Office 
US Dcpartme.n1 of Education 
400 Maryland AvenLle, S\V 
W;L"ihinglon , DC 20202-5901 
Phone: (202) 2('()-3887 

COMPLAlNT 

Please be advised this is an Official complaint against ~High School for not 

providing my son ~1(b)(6); I school records to his ne",·,. school l(b)(6); I (b) W~)(6); (b) I 

~ School. On October) 3,2009 I rcq'Jestcd my son ~1(b)(6) , I schOfiI records 

fj 'om ~~School as of April 16 .20 10 l (b){6).{b)(7{C) lhad nOl received the school 

records so they completed the IEP based on inionnation I proyjded , obser\'ations, and 

p.::? 

their eV(lluatio{l, Please see attaduncnts. As of May 28, 2010 Ms. hbg~) ;Q I counselor at 

l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) !stated "to date we have not received records from ~E[JSchool in 

rcfef(~nce to ~1(b){6) . 
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Jun 22 10 0 1 :SS p CONC ERN ED CI TI ZEN 

I(OJ(O) (bJ( (C) 

To: Family Pelicy Compliance Office 
Name' 
CC: 
Pnone: 202·260-3887 
Fax 202·260-9G01 

From: 
Date Sent 

1 ~)(6) : ~~) 
June 7:1 

Numbef of Pages: 8 

"""'--' 

p.2 

, " '" 1 . ~ , .... " . i·i :. r~:,'1 ." -.,1, /1 , . • 
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Jun 22 10 04:5Sp CONCERNED CITIZEN 

VIA I'AX: 1-202-260-9001 

)(,) . "'('(e} 

June 7, 20 10 

Family Policy Compl.iuncc Office 
US Dcpartmt!nt of Education 
400 Maryland AvenlJe, SW 
Washingron. OC 20202-590 1 
Phone: (202) 260-3887 

COMPLAINT 

Please be advised this is an official complaint against l (b)(6), (b)(7(C) I School fo r not 

Drovidi,ng my son Fb)(6);(b)(7(t) ~"choo l records to his new schoof(b)(6);(b)(7(C) '--___ -1 

I!gl~~!~ ~chool. On Octubl.T t 3. 2009 1 requested my SOnibl(6 ) !b)Cr /C ) t>chool records 

from l(b)(6), (b)U(t) ISchool 3S of April 16, 201 OI(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ihad not received the ~chool 

rccord~ so they oomplcl~d the lEI> based on information I provided . OhSCT\ll:ttions. and 

lh .... ·u evaluation. Pl ea.~ sec a~tachrncnts. As of May 28. 201 0 Ms.Kb!~J:m I couru:clur ~~ 

l(b){6); (b){7{C) Ist.:lled "\0 date we have not received records from 1(6)(6) ; (b)(7(t) I School in 

reierence to l(6)(6) ; (b)(7(C) 

p.3 
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Family Po licy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202·4605 

RE: Violation Of FERrA 

~){oJ: (OJ( (e) 

r hereby lodge an official C07W; int jnajiTt the School District 11f6irfria Beach City Public 
Schools on behalf of my son [b){ ); {b ( who attends 1 ~)<2r [b) I ( (), School tor 
a violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy AL1 of 1974. 

Mrs.!I§TI2]~ the Assistant Principal at 1 (~)(6); (b) IFb){6): ( I School , inappropriate shared 
confidential information, regarding my son without having a release of information authorizing 
this communication. 

On February 22. 2010, [ participated in an rEP meeting for I \b)(~\ IfimJ Mrs. ~1(b)(6) ; [b) I was 
representation my son's interest as a special education advocate. At no time did the school 
require, request, or provide, a release of infonnation for Mrs. (b , to be present. 
After the meeting was terminated early, by school personnel, Mrs. )(). [b){ Mrs. ~and a 
!Eial educatio n coordinator stayed after 1 left the meeting to discuss concerns re lated to I{b)<!), 

W 

When Mrs. ~al1owed., Mrs.I[b)(!il: (h j Ito stay and d iscuss issues related to my son 's special 
education needs. without having a release o f information authorizing this., she violated my rights 
and my son ' s rights to privacy. 

On March 26, 2010, I had a i the Assistant Superintendent Dr.l(b)(~) ; I the Principal 
at [b)( ): l {b){6): { I Schoo l Mr. and the Director of Special Education to discuss Mr. 
(bIt ): { continued of me and my son. r informed all members al this 
mt:eting that, Mrs. shared confidential inionnation, regarding my son 
without having a this communication. No ant: acknowledged 
this specific concern or stated that my concern would be addressed. 

V irginia Beach City Public School has an " internal" policy which states that School personnel 
will not partic ipate in meetings or other fo rms of communication with representat ives unless the 
responsible party also partiCipates in the mecting or communication. 111is policy a.1s0 states that a 
signed disclosure form must be in the student's file for any representative participating in such 
meetings or communication . 
(Enclos ure) 

() 
b)(ol (b)( (e) 
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To Whom This May Concern: 

'0 (' c ", ) ~ J P I 

I have tried to get a past college to send me an official copy of my transcript to no 

avail. They have sent me 2 copies of unofficial transcripts that I cannot use. Please 

help as I do not want to retake and repay for this class. The school I am trying to 

obtain an official copy from is: 

b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

I would like to know if I can take them to court or this is a formal complaint, can I 

sue them ... what are my options? 

Thank you for your time and attention. 

I did contact them by mail, and she said she knew the laws, but in the 3 months I 

have been asking for them, they have not sent me a valid copy. 

Todays date: 04/30/10 

(b)(b) (b)U(e) 
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June 11 ,2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Wasrungton, DC 20202-5901 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Office: 

My daughter,l(b)(6): (SiltiG) I, attends 1(6)(6) ; (blU(t) ~ere in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 
Today. an incident of major concern occurred. An incident, which has put my 
daughtcr(s} and our family at risk for hann regardless of whether or nol the man on the 
phone was my children 's biological father. 

A man who identified himself as my and 

spoke with my daughwr' s c~~;e~':~~~~~LiVloT:;;eSliCr'Wii~ 
phone information ~rtaining to my request, on file at 

1{b)(6), (b){7 I not to give her father, let alone a man who identified himself as her father, ANY 
infonnation pertaining to her. His disclosure to the man on the phone violates Family 
Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), and my daughter's right to privacy. 

FERP A states: When a student turns 18 years of age or attends a postsecondary 
institution. the student, and Dot the parent, may access, seek to amend, and consent to 
disclosures of his or her education records. 

Despite a FERP A violation, and a written letter on file at the school, h~l(6) , (b)(7 lalso 
offered to send education records to this man with no possible way of knowing ifhe was 
truly ta1king to my daughter's father. (b)(6) ; (b)(7 did not advise my daughter. after the fact, 
what infonnation he was sending to the man on the phone. Information that may have 
included private facts such as our address let alone identifiable inlonnation such as my 
daughter's birthdatc and social security nwnber. 

l(b)(6i b)(7(C) ~hould have been alerted (Confidentiality 101) to the jnquiry because a 
Hi er WIth a positive and on- oing relationship with their child would not have to call to 
solicit information. (b)(6), (b){7 should have checked my daughter's school tile. and. at the 
very least. requested a written request from the man on the phone. a~ outlined in FERPA 
for access to records of students. Upon receipt of a written request from the man on the 
phone, hc should have obtained my daughter's consent BEFORE he sent her records. 

t~1,(6) ; (b){7 I advised my daughter, after the violation, that he had spoke with "her father", 
His response to my daughter's dissatisfaction was, "He is your biological father, he has 
the right to know, and he is a nice guy." If the nice guy on the phone was truly my 
daughter' s «biological" father, the following outlines how much of a nice guy he is: 
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Family Policy Compliance Offiee 

• l(b)(6) (b)(7(t) 

• I(b)(~ ) ; (b)(7(c) I 
• [b)(6) (b)(7(0) 

I 
• 

refused to give him in the 
thanking I I for ";~;TI;U: His offer for an email address 

r information other personnel 
past. 

• 

Now thanks to b)(6); (b)(7 we have to fear that he will disrupd(b)(~ ) Igraduation 
cere~ony. She (e) to invite him. He has been a long time source of pain and 
suffering for all of us, especially the children. Unfortunately, the damage has been done. 

Sincerely, 
(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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FERPA.Cus\omer 

From: 
Sent 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Fb)(6) (b)(7(C) I 
Monday, May 10, 2010 10:41 AM 
FERPACustomer 
RE: Follow up -School Records - Emergency contact card 
0618_001.pdf; 1060_001 pdf 

Please find scanned copy of letter sent to l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Irequesting to 
inspect/review my son's record. It was sent·L,b~y~c~e~r~f~l~+~l~e~a~m~a~l~Ircs~o~I~hiave also attached 
return receipt. Unfortunately, I have not heard from the school. 

Please advise if you can help me with this matter. I will greatly appreciate it. 

Kind regards, 

-----Original Message----­
From: l(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 
Sent: I uesday J March 23 J 2£113 9: 54 AM 
To: 'ferpa.customer@ed.gov· 
Subject: RE: Follow up -School Records Emergency contact card 

the 

Ok, thanks for your prompt reply. Advise status of my complaint filed in due course of time. 

-----Original Message-----
From: Ferpa.Client@ed.gov [mailto:Ferpa.Client@ed.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2010 9:29 AM 
To: fb)(~(b)(7(C) I 
SubJec : RE: Follow up -School Records - Emergency contact card 

You can not keep contacting me on this email address please use the following address: 

As I explained during our conversation on March 17, 2010, if the information is kept in the 
education record then it is protected under FERPA. 

Jo Elaine Smith 
Program Specialist 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
202-260-3887 

-----Original Message----­
From: Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Sent: Tuesday, March 23, 2010 9:25 AM 
To: l(b)(6); (b)~(C) ~ 
SubJect:ollow upchool Records - Emergency contact card 

Ms. Jo Elaine, 
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Thank you for taking t he time to tal k to me . I will make a fo rmal request to review/ i nspect 
my son's emergency/release ca rd. In meantime , please confirm as per our te l ephone 
conversation that an emergency ca rd is considered a school record under FERPA regula t i ons. 

Regards, 

-----origina l Mess age---- -
From: )oElaine .Smith@ed.gov [mail to:JoElaine .Smi th@ed.gov] 
Sent: Tuesday, March 16 , 2018 11:02 AM 
To: 1(b){6); (b)(7{G) 

Subject: Out of Office: Follow up School Records - Emergency contact card 

I will be out of the office from March 8 - 15, 2818. I will ret urn on March 16, 2818. 
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Junc 4, 2009 

Ricky N armenl 
J,'amily Policy Compliance Office 
U,S, Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave S. W. 
Washington O.c. 20202·5920 

Dear Mr. Nonncnt, 

L·., 

As always, thank you in advance for you prompt and courteous attentiDn to this very 
sensitive matter. 

It is with profound sadness that I cxprcss to YDU how painful it is to be helpless in the 
face of a bully, hut the California Office of the Anomey (ieneral, refuses to comply with my 
requests to tum over a complete and unadu Iterated copy of my student fi Ie. I despemtely need 
whatever ass istance your agency can pmvide so that full disclosure is made. Previously 
documents which were disclosed through a FF.PRA request were not di sclosed in the most recent 
copy of my student file . This discrepancy evidences a cover-up. and J am in the process of 
directing my attention to those documents intentionally removed because I know that they contain 
evidence the Office or the Attorney General docs not want me to see. Regardless, absolute, 
complete, and full disclosure of all documents has been made to no avail whatsoever. 

The ~ has many rights under the constitutional amendment that created it; however, 
usurping the federal regu lations which is bountl to ahide by the 14Th Amendment is a threat to the 
National Security of the Un ited Slates, and while Cal ifornia's economy whieh rclies on the free­
marketplace of ideas con tinues to deteriorate, without academic freedom, one side ufthe 
ecnnomie chain that once pulled our economy will have to rely on the other side to push it, and 
that side relies on prison labor. Clearly this is a disaster waiting to happen. I am powerless to do 
anything about it despite the fact I have made overy effort using every avenue [ know to obtain 
full disclosure so that I can expose this injustice and let everyone know what is really happening 
here. Members of the media have agreed to accompany me to the University; however, the 
University has rc: fused to meet with me. 

Although Ihere was no pending litigation, it is clearly appalling for the Office of the 
Attorney General to summarily deelare documents it finds just as appalling as I do because they 
demonstrate a covert, concerted effort to cDntravcne the implied contractual obligations made by 
the University. Claiming that certain documents are inadmissible is absurd. It demonstrates that 
there are legal grounds for me to bring action; however, I am powerless to do hecause I do not 
have the legal training or knowledge. 

$3.5M missing from a federal grant made to 

~ffi~~~i~!~~ffi~~~~, I urge you to halt any further a llocation of federdl 
l disclosure is made. funds 
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Please make it abundantly clear to the Otliee of the Attorney General that I am entitled to 
my whole student file. 

Respectfully, 
b)(e) (b)( (e) 
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May 17,2009 

Ricky Norment 
Family Policy Compljance Office 
l J,S, I)epartment of Education 
400 Maryland Ave S.W. 
Washington D.C:. 20202-5920 

Dear Mr. Norment, 

Thank you again for your assistance. 

By . __ - ----

On April III 2005, J ddiVeredt~~~~==~f.:::~I~(b~){6~J~(b~Jn~(~CJ~~1assistant , f!l!~k) I 
l(b)(6), {b){7{GJ lrequesting a FERP A hearing (0 correct 
inaccuracies. 

Ms. l(b)(6), (b Iverbwly to ld me, " You' re not supposed to be here.", she then got up from her 
chair and charged me out of her oilice into the hallway. She lossed the letter like a paper 
airplane then slammed the door oCher otlicc. What really upsets me about thi s is the fact 
I was diving to catch the letter before it rut the floor when she slammed the door. Had 
my head been another inch or two within the threshold, with the force she used to slam 
the door, my skull would have been shattered. 

Hb){6). {bl{7{q evcntuaUy signed a false statement in the fonn of a written declaration stating 

the I attacked her with a '·cane". A University Campus Police report, which was only 
recently obtained, mentions the fact that 1 "brandished" a Jettcr. That letter is attachcd, 
and the police rcport which proves that I attempted to delivt:r it, and did dl!liver it to 
University ofiicials. 

Although J should not have 10 prove to yo u the fact that her story is completely false, I 
know that should you initiate a formal investigation, the University is going to tell you 
that I was a violent student and threatened to kill its administrators and they will do that 
strictly fo r the purpose of blind-siding you as r believe they have already done as far as 
the OOice of Civil Rights is concerned. Regardless of my false arrest. and the no contcst 
plea entered into beeause I was essentially threatened, I believe it was the intention of the 
University that utilized the L.A. District Attorney to impose a three-year ordcr essentially 
barring me from communicating with l:il1yane related to the University. 

Tf you review the police report of the alleged incident, note the difference in lime from 
when the incident oceurred to the time it was reported. The Computer Assisted Dispatch 
from the 911 eall came in at 10: 12 a.m. , but I droppcd the letter off well in advance of 
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611 '.n II," c.un Uf/I •• t/, C.llflmi.91116 

my arrival at my job with the faculty union approximately 8:45 a.m. Had I really 
assaulted l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I with a deadly weapon no less, why did it take her an hour and a 
half to dial 911? The answer to that is simple, first, I didn't attack her with a deadly 
weapon, secondl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I, the party responsible for the false inaccuracies 
contained in my file that I was trying to correct didn't arrive to work until 10:00 a.m. 

My purpose in sharing the police report with you is not to tell you that I need your 
assistance in correcting it, but to demonstrate the manner in which these malicious and 
vindictive University official retaliated against me for demanding a FERPA hearing. A 
student should not have to risk losing his life, being falsely arrested on trumped up 
charges in order to get a FERPA hearing. 

I urge you to undertake a fonnal investigation, and if possible coordinate the 
investigation with the Office of Civil Rights who, mathematically speaking, is 
incompetent because they have summarily dismissed my complaint on the basis that it 
was not filed within 180 days, whieh is completely false. The violation of civil rights 
occurred on May 25, 2005. It was reported on December 27, 2005. As I am certain the 
University will attempt to do unto you, I believe the OCR have been blind-sided by all of 
the false and unfounded allegations, convictions, and what have you (They have even 
reduced me to being mentally incompetent as some kind of schizophrenic, but the 
University I went to was not a figment of my imagination.). Do not be misled or 
deceived by the W1equivocal truth that prior to requesting my student file and filing a 
complaint with the D.O.E., I had no criminal history, no record of violent behavior. I was 
a candidate for the teaching program and had been cleared by the California Commission 
on Teacher Credentialing. 

Once again, I thank you for your assistance in helping me obtain an impartial FERPA 
hearing. If anything, by requesting your assistance, I hope you will know that if 

something happens to me prior to that hearing, t;;,h~c~u~n~iv~c~r=si=ty=is=r=e=s=p=o=n=si=b=le=.=lf=O=U=h=avje 
any questions, I can be reached by cell phone at~)( ); (b)(7( ) 

kb)(6) (b)( I 

Respectfully. 

b)( );(b)(7(G) 
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May 6, 2009 

Ricky Norment 
Family Policy Compliance 01lice 
U,S, Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave S, W, 
Washington D.C. 20202-5920 

Dear Mr. Norment, 

iulrE © l~ O!IJ I , 

j : I j' I 

~I 

I~J I , 

By way of this letter, I wish to bring the f()l1owing update to your attention. 

Yesterday, on 5-5-09, I mel with Deputy Attorney General kb)(Sl (bla(e) lin 
downtown Los Angeles at the California Department of Justice Office of the Attorney 
General. The meeting lasted approximately four hours and consisted of mutual 
agreements to disagree, review afmy student files (which as predicted contained well 
document violations of the state employees regulations for conducting business within 
the course and scope of employment). In addition, the file evidences what I believe is all 
the evidence I need to have my criminal convictions vacated (Although such an endeavor 
has such a high standard for proof that it would probably be easier to climb Mt. Everest 
than to convince the court to vacate, but I've got nothing to lose). 

My colleague, Abraham Lincoln once said, "The Law cannot be taught, it must be 
learned by doing it". I rendered a check to irWRl (WIlt) I She agreed to 
forward me a comply copy ofthc file. I was shocked to learn that the University actually 
has to pay for legal services from the Attorney General, but any University whose core 
values contained in their Mission Statement is to have an environment of honest open 
communication which fosters debate, l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I had no business determining that 
my very sensitive and important matters were "closed". 

I(bll61 Ibll7lCl linfonned that the file would he paginated so as to expedite the FERP A 
hearing process; however, I became uncomfortable when she began recanting release of 
the file stating that some documenls are considered "attorney-client work product". From 
the very beginning of the meeting we mutually agreed that I have exhausted all legal 
remedies; therefore, since there is no pending litigation, discussion of portions of my 
docwnented student file as being non-admissible, evidences what some might consider 
"back-peddling". Another issue of serious concern pertains to her express statement that 
my student disciplinary file is separate and apart from my student file, and she was 
adamant that that portion of the file (The one containing the most outrageous inaccuracies 
of all) would not he included in the FERPA hearing. 
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documented student file as being non-admissible, evidences what some might consider 
"back-peddling". Another issue of serious concern pertains to her express statement that 
my student disciplinary file is separate and apart from my student tile, and she was 
adamant that that portion of the file (The one containing the most outrageous inaccuracies 
of all) would not be included in the FERPA hearing. 

Alan "The Frankfurter" Gershewitz, one of the leading Appellate Attorney's in the 
United States, has made it unequivocally clear that the disciplinary file is part of the 
student file; therefore, I must impose upon you to please notify l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lin advance 
of the FlmPA hearing of the following: 

1. The FERPA hearing must he conducted before an impartial representative of the 
University. Since 1(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I has tiled papers indicating that she is a witness 
who could testify to certain facts, and because of the criminal complaint she 
hrought against me (false and unfoundedly I might add; however, it's a subjective 
standard I d not belicvc that it would fair, nor within the FERPA guidelines for 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) to serve in that capacity. 

2. The disciplinary file (as opposed to those files maintained by the University 
Campus Police which are public and not part of the file) all of those file in 
addition to files maintained by the registrar, and other otlieials, in their totality, 
combined togethcr make up the sum of my student file. 

As you know, I am currently a law student preparing for the upcoming FYLSE, and at the 
same time preparing the motions which I must file by the end of May, or forever waive 
my right to contest my convictions. I would he forever indebted to you if you could in 
avy way assist in expediting this matter. Given the fact, I requested a FERPA hearing 
from the University nearly four years ago, ifit weren't for the Family Policy Compliance 
Office, I have no doubt that I might not ever have seen my student file. 

Thank you again for your prolessional assistance, and if! should ever visit Washington 
D.C., I would like to take you to lunch at the Americana ncar Grand Central Station. 

Respectfully, 
(b)(o) (b)('(e) 

p.s. The meal would have to cost less than $20. 
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April 30, 2009 

Ricky Nonncnt 
U.S. Department of Education 
family Policy Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Avenues S.W. 
Washington D.C. 20202-5920 

Dear Mr. Norm!;:nt, 

Thank you in advance for your assistance wjth this matter. 

~'\ ~ ._, ," \'. \ f,_ " . . ... I"' "., ,\ ,I] " ,I'I 
. , \ , "I 1.1 , I. \ \ 
\ 1\ , ~ , " 

\' \ " \ \\ .... , ". 
\ ;' \ 

.. -. 

1{bj{6); (b){7{C) Iwith the Califomia Department of Ju.'iticelOfficc of the Attorney 
General has possession of my file alleged to be approximately 1,000 pages; however, the 
exact number is unknown, and she has told me that her office does not have the resources 
to count the number of pages. I have no problem paying fin my student tile, if she could 
tell me how many pages it consists of; furthennore, I only need pages 390 through??? 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) !represents the state employees who maliciously framed me before, and 
even she has made false reports to police that I threatened her, and she continues to make 
claims that my efforts to obtain my student Jile are an attempt to harass her. Her 
definition of harassment is asinine. T am perfectly justified in requesting my student file, 
and I would appreciate it if your office could a.'isiSl me in obtaining it. 

As you know, I believe there is substantial evidence that I will need in order to seek a 
court order vacating my criminal convictions. Since I requested my student file in 
November. J would appreciate it if you could do your best to expedite this matter. 

Respectfully, 
(b)(') (b)((C) 
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10/21 /2009 

Ricky "!\iormcnL 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U,S, DepaI1ment of Education 
400 Maryland Ave S.W. 
Washington D.C. 20202-SnO 

Dear Mr. Norment, 

As always, thank you in advance for you prompt and courteous attention to this 
very sensitive matter. 

II is w ith protound sadness that I express to you how painful it is to be hdplcss in 
the fal:e ofa bulJy, hut the California Office of the Attorney General, re fuse.;; to comply 
with my requests to tum ov\!r a complete and unadulterated copy of my student file. 1 
desperately need whatever as.<;islancc your agency can provide so that full disclosure is 
mad!;:. Previously documents which were disclosed through a FEPRA request were not 
disclosed in the most recent copy of my student file. Tn addition. the manner in which the 
507 pagt: file is compiled makes no sense. 

Although you may be under lhe impression lhat as an attorney, the Ofliee of the Attorney 
General knows what constitutes . however, they aren't as honest 
as you might think. They were reLained by wil1 not do anything which does 
not serve the interests of the University which includes a lot of lying, and 
misrepresentation of facts . 

Please make it abundantly clear to the Offict: of the Attorney General that the 
marmer in which the records are disclosed must be chronologically order, then advist: her 
that it is thc· Univcrsities responsihility to repaginate them before I can make a reasonable 
response. Attached is a copy of a letter to Deputy Attorney Gencrall(b)(6): (b)(7(C) I 
for your review. 

Respectfully. 
(b)M (b)(r(q 
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Norment, Ricky 

From: FERPACustomer 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, February 22, 2010 10'10 AM 
Norment, Ricky 

Subject: FW: FERPA VIOLATIONS 

From:I(b)(6), (b)(7(C) 
Sent: Friday, February 19, 2010 9:42 PM 
To: FERPA.Customer; Norment, Ricky 
Subject: FERPA VIOLATIONS 

TO WHOM IT MA Y CONCERN: 

1 appreciate your assistance in helping me to encourage my University to comply with FERPA rules. 
Approximately J 2 pages of my 507 page !'itudcnt file are uncontested . The remaining 495 pages are inaccurate 
and misleading and I have on numerous occasions, as early as April 18,2005 requested a hearing. No hearing 
has been scheduled, and the Universities attorney has fa il ed to comply. r am livid; however, [ have faith in the 
abili ty of your organization to ass ist me. 

Please (;ontact me at your earliest convenience. 

Respectfully . 
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To Whom It May Concern: 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 202~920 

(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

I am a [onner student ofl(b)(6); (b)(7 University who had been admitted into the 
School of Social Work Master's Program in the Fall 2007. During that 1 st semester ufthe 
program, I was enrolled as a full time student. The 1 ~I semester courses included a 
requirement to complete 280 hours of on hand field placement at a local social service 
providing agency. I was unable to complete the hours as the person whom supervised me 
requested that I not return. The MSW program conducted a Student Review Committee 
meeting with me to discuss the matter. During the Student Review Committee I was 
asked questions about my ethnic origin and my status as a military veteran. I was told my 
ethnicity and having been in the military may not be a "good fit" for the social work field. 
I was informed that I would be provided a new field placement agency for the 2nd 

semester hours as well as to complete the l·~t semester hours but would have an 
"Incomplete" as my grade for the 1 st semester Field placement. 

I was not provided the opportunity to complete the hours at a new agency but 
instead was required to attend a 2nd Student Review Committee meeting. This 2nd meeting 
took lace for about 10 minutes where I was directed to drop all my courses, dis-enroll 
from (b)( ); (b) University and to obtain an assessment from the Office of Special Student 
Services as well as an assessment from the University Counseling Center. Later the Dean 
of' Student Affairs for the School of Social Work a1so advised me that my ethnicity and 
having been in the military may not be a good fit for the social work field and that I 
should consider another field. She stated she would allow me to continue attending the 
courses that I was enrolled in for the 2 nd semester and she that my continuing the MSW 
program beyond the 2nd semester would be based on my completing an assessment by the 
Office of Student Affairs and the University Counseling Center. 

r was very much interested in completing the program so I complied with the 
Dean's and Student Review Committee's wishes and I obtained an assessment from the 
Office of Student Affairs. I also completed 8 sessions of counseling at the University 
Counseling center followed by several days of testing. During the testing at the 
University Counseling center, J was given several personality tests including the MMPI-2 
and the We1scher's Blot test. The testing included written and verbal questions that 
seemed bias as I would provide my answers but the ''tester'' would shake her head 
communicating that I gave an incorrect answer or that she did not agree with my answer. 
I was also asked a series of questions about my national origin, my sexual orientation, my 
sexual history as well as my military history. I completed the "counseling" and "testing" 
requirements and was informed that the results would be provided to the School of Social 
Work. I wa'i not provided any docwnentation from the "counselor" or the ''tester'' at the 
l(b)(6); (b) I University Counseling Center. When I inquired with my advisor about 
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registering for the following semester, I was told that I could not register for the 
following semester until the results of the assessments were received. 

I was not provided feedback on the results of the ussessments from the University 
Counselin Center, however without any explanation or justification I was not allowed to 
return to (b)( ) lb) University to continue the social work master's program for the Fall 
2008 semester, which is m cunent standing at this point f have ~ent requests for my 
records to the Director of (b)( ); (b) University Counseling Center both in writing and ovec 
the phone. I also request copies of my school records from the SchooL of Social Work and 
I was told that normally the Dean of Academic Affairs would provide me the records but 
since the Social Work Dept does not have a Dean of Academic Affairs then I am unable 
to obtain copies of my student records. 

I had made several requests to see my student records and have been ignored. 
This is a violation ofthc FERPA and I am asking that this matter be investigated. I grant 
permission to the Family Policy Compliance Office to view and obtain my student 
rt:cords I:It the~School of Social Work, as well as obtain copies of my file at the 
University Counseling Center at 1(b)(6); (6) I University. My student TD isFti)(6): (b)(7(C) II also 
have reason to believe that my student records have been shared with outside parties 
v.rithoul my pennission. 

""""",!:riMy Academic Advisor is b){): () my Field consultant was @ )(6);(b) 1 

1(6){6). (b) I my field supervisor was {b { . {b ( ( ) the Dean of 
Student Affairs was (bIt J:{b) ( ) The Dean of the SChOOII)f~OCiaJ Work is Dean 
~ the University Counseling Center was .(b)( ) (b)(7(C) I and the 
"tester" I have attached some supponing documents. 

I thunk you in advance for you concern and interest in this matter. Please send all 
correspondence to this letter to the above address. I can also be contacted at r6){6). (6)(7((::) I 

II 
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To Whom It May Concern: 
I :1 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave, SW 
Washington, DC 2020-5920 

'
I "II' "llH~ :: (I 2iJU':I . 

I am writing follow up on my concerns that I had been denied access 
to my school records at . On March 11, 2009, I submitted a letter to 
the Family Policy Compliance Office and I still have not been provided copies of my 
school records from when I was a student in the School of Social Work at l(b)(6); (b) I 
University, nor have I been provided copies of my records from the l(b)(6); (bxl University 
Counseling Center in which I was directed to attend counseling and undergo several 
psychological and personality tests. 

I was not provided feedback on the results of the assessments from the l(b)(6 ); (b) I 
University Counselin Center, however without any explanation or justification I was not 
allowed 10 return to (b)( ); (b) University to continue the social work master's program for 
the Fall 2008 semester, which is my current standing at this point. 

I had made several requests to see my student records and have been ignored. 
This is a violation of the FERP A and I am asking that this matter be investigated. I grant 
pennission to the Family Policy Compliance Office to view and obtain my student 
records at the ~School of Social Work, as well as obtain copies of my file at the 
University Counseling Center at l(b)(6); (b) IUniversity. My student ill iSI(b)(6); (b)U(t) I I also 
have reason to believe that my student records have been shared with outside parties 
without my permission. 

My Academic Advisor is Field consultant was E~)\? ) (b) I 
l(b)(6); (b)(lthc Dcan of Student was The Dean of the School of 
Social Work is Dean irb)(6); dthe "counselor" at the University Counseling Center was 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I and the "tester" was j(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~ I have attached some supporting 

documents. 
I thank you in advance for your concern and interest in this matter. Please send all 

correspondence to this letter to the above address. I can also be contacted at 
fb)(6) (b)U(t) I 

(b)(e) (b)( (e) 

, 

! 
..i 
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Tuesday, March)O, 2010 
J, l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) lattend Hb)(6) d b 6 b 7 CoUegt: was cut out of my class: do to the attendance policy 
Wednesday March 24lk. b 4(b)(6); (b)(1qColJegc states, you have the right to appeal withdrawal, you 
must also see the appropriate administrator within 5 schoo! days of the notice, and to continue to attending 
classes or programs until 3 decision is made regarding your appeal. I was schedliled to attend intennediate 
English which is instructed by I/hl(ljl IblmEl 11 attendt:d the class at l2:1 5,and as ked Ms.l(bJ(§) (b)( I 
what dates was she referring to. She proceeded on to make ajoke afme, and racially profiled me. She stated 
that I could not be there if I were cut oul, but me po licy said different. She then pt"tlCccdcd on to have me 
csconcd out the claSSfvom. She staled how "d i.'lrespcctful you people are". Assuming referring to my race. 
This is an issue that needs to looked at. Thi!> teacher can not make bia<i dec isions which alli:xLS students. 

And in addition ,'I feci like grievance time should be given tu students, I loss my bmthc r February 4, 20 10.r 
still completed all my work. but my tardies and absences have affected my transcript. The Dean of Student 
Affairs feels like a major death ofa caretaker/immediate relative is in significant. 

, 
.. \ .. 
I 

1111, ., , 
/ '/ 

,/ 
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b)(6) (b)(7(G) 

FERPA 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington D.C. 20202-4605 

To Whom It May Concern: 

i 
I 
L 

February 3, 2009 

I would like to [annally file a complaint against the Central Bucks School District - IT§[] 
(b)( ) (b)( ); (b)(7(C) I Schooll(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
b)(6) (b) (b)(6); (b) Principal. After specifically signing a fonn stating that my wife 
and I dld not want our names, address or telephone number published in the school 
directory, our personal information was still given to members ofthc Home School 
Association. When I inquired of the Horne School Association representative, Mrs. 
h~1)2;Ql Ithat was calling my house as to how she received my telephone number, she 
stated that it was given to her by the school. The Home School Association is a private, 
volunteer parent association that is not contracted by the school to perform any tasks 
related to, the functioning of the schonl" yc;tmy unpublished telephone number is now 
public information. Since this incident, I have received telephone calls from other 
parents, ','",hom- I do not know, that should not hav~ access to my phone number. 

My telephone number is also linked to my various credit cards, insurance policies, bank 
accounts, satellite subseripti{.)lls, etc. This is a numbcr that is 'Jsed, in part, to idcntify me 
when I contact these various agencies. I did not want my unlisted number published', 
because my wife and I cnjoy our privacy and arc always concerned about identity theft. I 
am not certain of the penalty for this type of violation, but in addition to whatever your 
agency's usual practice is, we are most concerned_with 'Mr.I(b)(6); (b)(7 I distribution of our­
priva,te information., We were under the impression that. once we signed thc fotm keeping 
us out ofthe directory that our personal infonnation would be safe; however, I am not 
cef!.Wnthaphis}s true any longer. ", ~; c,'. '. 

Thank you for your time and,l,tttention to this matter: r' ' 

" ' 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

I 
-I '; , 
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(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

May 23, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
600 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, D,e. 20202·4605 

To Whom It May Concern: 

· I . 
, I 

I I' " 

\ I 

We as parents have been requesting copies of our children's educational records but the 
school directs us elsewhere, ignores our letters or states that parents arc not entitled to 
them. 
Enclosed is a copy of a letter I am mailing to each of the individuals at the school whom I 
have either spoken to or written. 
I made my first request October 61

\ 2009 and would like to receive the records before the 
school year ends. )-~an you assist us in this matter? Thank you for your response. 

,/,//' 

(b)( ); (b)( (v) 
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RE: l"ERPA \';otnplaint 

RE: FERPA complaint 

Gammill, Paul 

Sent: Friday, January 08, 2010 10:14 AM 

To: Miles, Regina 

Th anks 

From: Miles, Regina 
SCnt: Friday, January 08,2010 10:13 AM 
To: Gammill, Paul 
Subject: Re: FERPA complaint 

I can send a letter and refer her to IDEA and include a complaint form 

From: Gammill, Paul 
To: Miles, Regina 
Sent : Fri Jan 08 09:10:24 2010 
Subject: FW: FERPA complaint 

Regin a, Ca n you sent t his fami ly a com plain t form and Cl il ote on their locall OEA offi ce 

From:@){6); (b)(7{C) 
Sent: Thur9:1ay, January 07,2010 7:31 PM 
To: Gammill, Paul 
Ce; [b)~: (b)~(~ I 
SUbje : F R A complarnt 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
W ashington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Attention Mr. Pau l Gammill, Director 

Mr. Pau l Gammill : 

This letter is a complaint under Family Educationa l Rights <l nd Privacy Act. 

Pag~ I 01'2 

Under FERPA, 20 USc. § 1232g, a parent or eligible stude nt has a right to inspect and review the student's 

education records and to seek to have them am ended in certa in circumstances. A parent or eligible student 

must also provide a signed and dated written consent before an educational agency or institu tion discloses 

personally identifiable information from education record s. Exceptions to thi s requirement are set fo rth in 

§ 99.31(a). 

My l oca l Ed ucation Agency, Fair fax County Pub lic Schoo ls in the Commonwealth of Virginia, lost and 

disc losed personally identifiable information about my son j(bl(61: (bxl FCPS lost a file that was in his 

scholastic file and a very important part of his Individual Education Plan . It is a written report of my son, a 

Il ltps://c mail.cd.go v/OWN'!ac :ltcm&t= JIlM .NlHe&icl ::.· Rg AAA AHp04CatlNU"I·QoI1PM% 2. .. 1!812010 
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RE: FERPA complaint Page 2 of2 

~1(b~'~(6~! ~!b!)(7~{g,C'~;;~:;:::::=::::~1 Dates Tested: March 4 and 7, 2008, written bYl£{b~'~(6[' ~(b~'(T~(~C'C====)l and 
LI(b~I(~6,::., (b::.,:;.{7.:.(C:,:' __ JFhis report was given from us to FCPS on June 2008. 

My wife and I discovered this loss and disclosure during a November 24th, 2009, IEP meeting where she 

and I referred to the report. The FCPS IEP team members could not find the report and then disclosed to us 
that they must have misp laced it . I told them I w as lIery concerned about this loss and that they needed to 
f ind the report to stop disclosure. We then galle them a photocopy of our report, while initialing each 
page to ident ify i t as a replacement copy to continue the IEP meeting. FCPS said they would search for 
their original to replace it in the scholastic file . This IEP meeting w as audio recorded by FCPS and by us. 

On December 12th, 2009, during ano t her IEP meeting which was audio recorded, I asked about the status 
of the report and thei r search. We needed the rep ort to be fou nd to stop disclosure. FCPS said t hat they 
had spoken to an employee who, at one time, had with the report. She told t hem t hat it was lost. FCPS 
told me that it had then stopped the search, that they would no longer continue searching and that I 

should have no concerns since my initialed replacement copy from November 24 th, was in the file. I 

thought they were joking but they were serious. 

I described to t hem easy so lutions to protect aga inst this type of loss and disclosure. They should keep a 
written log of t he contents of t he fi le, keep locked the file room door, record a log of those employees that 
enter the room and which files they access. FC PS has not communicated t o me any assurance that they 
halle improved their procedures and protections for their students. 

Lastly, the report has neller been found. The rep ort needs to be returned to us to stop disclosure and 
protect my son's personally identifiable information FCPS needs to make amends to 1(b)(6) I improve it se lf 
and adhere to FERPA . 

Regards, 

1(0'10' . (bl( (e, 

hllps:!lcmail .cd .goy/OW N'Iac Itcm&l~rrM.NolC&id~l{gAAAABp04CadNUTQoBrM%2... 1/812010 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S . Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. SW 
Washington DC 20202-5920 

Dear Si r/Madam, 

r
· - ~~ ... --

i : I·, I 

, . I II . , I . L :.; I . , ; 

biro) (OIU(e ) 

November 9. 2009 

My ex-mother-in-Iaw works at the school district as the secretary to the principal of the 
high school. On more thon 1 occasion a teacher has discussed grade concerns and issues 
about my sons with her, (as she is the grandmother), She then goes to the fother . The 
te.achers concerns ore never in on email or regular moil to me or the fother and we never get 
a phone call from the teacher. It is almost like this teacher is relying on the grandmother 
fer notification. Is this a violation of the FERPA law? Also is it a violation for the 
grandmother to view the children's grades at her leisure and then discuss them with the 
father? I do nat believe that the father has inquired about the grades; she just takes it 
upon herself to do it. She is not a legal guardian and so I feel she does not have a 
legit imate reason to be involved with these records. Should I be fil ing a complaint with the 
school? 

Thank you so much for your time. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000255



I' , 
" I I 
I 
I 
I 

Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA) 
Complaint Form 

1. Name and address of parent or eligible student filing complaint ("Complainant"): 

(b1\6l; (b)(7(C) 

2. Complainant's daytime telephone number: tfb::.)(::.6):..(:..b):..(7:..(C_) ___ .....l ____ _ 

3. Name and age of student whose education records are sub,jccf of this complaint: rb)(6) (b)(7(G) I 

4. Name of educational agency or institution (include name of specific school district, State 
educational agency, or postsecondary institution that is the subject of the complaint): 

rb)(6) (b)(7(t) ~ 

5. Name, title, address, and telephone number of chief school officer (superintendent of 
district, president of university): 

(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) 

6. N ames and titles ( 
(b)&I (bimC) 

(COllt inued on next page.) 
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7(u). If you have been denied access to education records: Provide the spt=cific nature of the 
records, the date on which you requested access, the name of the official to whom you made the 
request, and any responses r eceived. 

(b). If your or your child's education records have been improperly disclused: Provide the dale on 
which the records were disclosed or Ihe date you learned the records Were disclosed, the narue 
of the school official who disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature of the records 
di.~closed, and to whom the records were disclosed. 

(c). If you urt! seeking to amend education records: Provide the natufe of the record you are 
seeking to amend, what exact information in the record you wish to amt=nd, the date you 
submitted a request to :tmend, the name of the official to whom you made the request, and any 
responses received. (c). I was g raduated in 198 9 without my knowledge o r 
permi 5 , 2001, e n closed ) 

i s 
550 f o r 

based o n a 
217. 

PE. 5 50 is a gr ad uate cour s e that needed a petition and end orse d 
by appropriate s ta ff to c ount fo r und ergraduate c r ed i t . (academi c 
regulations enclosed) (No retroactive credit) 

l(b)(6) :(b)(7(C) I ( Dec . 1994) denied me a grievan c e based on a lie "The 

g rievance proces s i s o nl y availab l e to student s who are currently en­
rolled in a degree program and t ak ing courses". ( g rievance process , 

page 5 . note 1, enClosed . 
My course of act i on i s to prove (FE RPA hearing) that my graduatimn 

was invali d, had I not gr ad uat ed I Would have been allowed to have a 
g rievance and been able to make sure the subs titutions, l(b)(6).(b){7(t) ! made 

(teacher mi s -conduct ) cou nt ed fo r my teach ing credenti al . I ha d already 
completed my student te a ching a nd teacher training pr o g ram be fo re I 

al leged ly graduated. 

8. Describe hrieOy what steps you have taken, if any, to r esolve your complaints with school 
ofticiais and their response, if any: Grievanc e - denied, Dec. 6, 1994, (enclosed 
ComplaiT;lt - WASC , denied (Dec. 16 , 1997 ) New complaint based o n (b){ . (b) () 

false information in report to WASC, ca se i s pending. 

FERPA hearing Fb)(6);(b)(7(C) I d oes not appear to have proced u re s for a FE RPA 
h ear i ng. (DEC . 11, 2000 , e nc losed) 

?~~~~Aif~t~e~r~~m~a~n~Y~~d~e~1~a2y~si'~~il(:I~: (b~I:(~( ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~1~e~t~t~e~r~A~U~9~.~15, 3007 threatens me, clai e e na e ecision o n the hear-

in g , places me i n a no win situ ation . ( l as t paragraph Aug. 1 5 , 2007) 
M respo nse (undat ed to b )( ) e s onset Se t . 12 , 

2003 , (enclos ed), and:l!t~h~e~n.fiE( ~1(~I=r, (b~I~( ~( ~I==-::S,:'....:.N:;O:.V:..:. • ....:1.:2~' 2009 , lette r, c l a imi ng 
~ t h is matter is £lO Sed~(b')(6 ) : (b )(t(t) Fb)(6):(b)(7(C) I 
9. Complainant's signature: _ Date--1. , 
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IDEAS: rndividual Develo ment to Education, Attitudes, & Solution Co 

April 7, 2010, 

famil y Policy Compliance Officer 
U.S. Dcpt. Of Education 
400 Maryland SW 
Washington, D,C, 20202-5920 

Re:eM); (b)(7{C) 

Dear Sir or Madam, 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

I 
, " , , 

I am writing to request an investigation into the Taunton Public School District, \ (b)(6), (b)(7(C) 

Out of District Coordinator, for violation of privacy pursuant to FERPA and violation of 
confidentiality during a BS EA hearing. 

g~)(6) , (b)(7 lis a studcnt who suffers from serious emotional disturbance. The school district and 
other entities have denied hi.s rights under IDEA. Tht: parent filed for a BSEA hearing and the 
hearing officer even denied the parent the right to appeal her case by not providing a complete 
decision for oyer 90 days. During this 11 day hearing, the hearing officer chose to ignore all 
procedural safeguards violations. including the Inst day of hearing whenlfbj(61:(b){7{Cj I 
announced that he knowingly and delibcmtcly ignored the hearing oflicer' s instructions regarding 
confidentiality during the bearing. 

~~Mj: (b;r7(Cl Iwas allowed to tcsliry regarding his actions and when the completed decision was 
finally provided, only after a superior court order, and a motion to compel was filed, did the 
parent realize that the hearing officer never addressed this blatant disregard of the BSEA Rules 
and instruction of the hearing officer. The hearing ifb) ffiI ' ih\ I. began sometime in May 0[2009 and 
ended in August of 2009, however, the completed decision was not received until January of 
2010. The parent nee<k-d the written transcripts 10 file to OCR as well as the completed decision 
to ensure that the privacy violation~ wcre not included in the final decision of the hearing officer. 

TilE ISSUE 

l(b)(6); (b)(1(C) J;.ontacted the Taunton Probation Officer regardjng a preconceived disputc oyer the 
parent 's testimony. 

Pursuant to Title 34 Education, Part 99 FAMII.Y EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY, 
subpart D, Sec, 99.30 

"Under what conditions is prior consent required to disclose information"? 

(a) the parent or eligible student shall provide a signed and dated written consent before an 
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educational agency or institution discloses personally identifYing information from the students 
education records except as provided in section 99.31 

(b) the written consent must; 

(1) specified the records that may be disclosed; 
(2) state the purpose of the disclosure; and 
(3) identifY the party all classes of all the parties to whom the disclosure may be 

made. 

(0 whether disclosures made under paragraph (a) of this section: 
(1) if a parent or eligible student so request, the educational agency or institution shaU 

provide him or her with a copy of the records disclosed; and. 
(2) if the parent of a student who was not an cligible student so request, the agency or 

institution shall provide the student with a copy of the records disclosed. 

Pursuant to testimony o[l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) Ion July 27. 2009, ](b)(6) (b)(7(C) I disclosed that he 
contacted [b)(6) (b)(7(t) I Probation Officer of the Taunton Juvenile Courts regardinml11(~;'I("'6Ir; ("'b17'I(7"1 
and his electronic bracelet. l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I admits that he did not have consent from the parent to 
speak torb)(6); (b)U(t) I 

l(b)(6); (bW(t) lalso testified that beeausellb)16) Ib)(7 I was on probation that hc did not need consent 
from ffie parent to speak to Fb)(6). (b)U(t) I because the probation department is a part ofDYS and 
they arc all interested parties. 1(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I also stated that probation, DYS and the courts have 
always had an exchange of infonnation regarding individuals when appropriate. Also, the law 
provides that the Probation Department must provide written request for the student records, this 
was never done. The parent provided all OfFb)(6) (b)(7(C I records to the individual that completed a 
comprehensive Clinical Evaluation. 

](b)(6) (b)(7(C) I was also asked if children have constitutional rights, while in the custody or being 
held at a DYS facility, l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I did not answer that question. Ilowever, he acknowledged 
that Fb)(6); (b)(7 lis a minor child. He further testified if probation felt that I was not entitled to the 
information they would have not pass it on. 

When Icb)(6); (b)(7 Iwas first held in DYS in June of200S,lcb)(6); (b)(7(C) I was aware and never 
provided any of his records to the courts. Furthennore, the juvenile justice system never 
requested any infonnation regardingl(b)(6); (b)U(L Therefore, pursuant to FERPA, neither party had 
consent to disclose any personal identifiable infonnation regarding l(b)(6); (b)U I 

Additionally, l(b)(6); (b)U(t) Iviolated confidentiality during a BSEA hearing in which he testified 
that he contactedl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Ion the morning of July 27, 2009, on the last day of hearing. The 
hearing officer informed him of the rules, whieh he had violated and then the hearing officer 
annoWlced that she had no jurisdiction over the probation department, however, made no 
comments as to her jurisdiction with respect to l(b)(6); (b)U(t) lactions as an employee of a 
Public School System, even though she was questioned directly as to her jurisdiction regarding 
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confidentiality with rcspccllO the BSEA Rules, which was broken by a witness, 

1(b)(6); (b)(7(t) 1 also attended a court hearing date without being requested to attend. He also had 
two other employees from the school district. He was not re uested verbally or through a 
subpoena. Furthermore, Ilb)(5); (b)(7(C) Iwas approached by (b)(6 ); (b)(7 attorney and asked about 
funding a residential plaeement.l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) L exercising his usual illlilateral decision making 
authority, announced over his dead body is Taunton Publ ic Schools fundi ng a residential to that 
kid. 

REMEDY: 

The parent is requesting a full investigation inlol(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I actions of violatin~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
constitutional and privacy rights, and which by his own testimony has been ongoing, 

The parent is requesting that compensatory through train ings provided to 
a ll of Taunton PubHc Schools statT, especially ";fei;';;d,~and trainings regarding the 
confidentiality of a BSEA hearing and procedural s regarding a student who is being 
held at DYS and privacy laws, 

'Inc parent is requesting that BSEA Rules regarding confidentiality and specifically what is the 
Hearing Officer'sjurisdietion or what are the rights of the parent to be included in the DSEA 
Rules. 

The parent is requesting infonnation as to when the trainings take place, who conducted the 
lIainings and documentation as to who attended. 

The parent is requesting a fonnal apology from 1{b)(6), (b )(7(C) !regarding hi s actions and 
assurances that it will not take place again. 

The parent is also requesting monetary damages for injury and harm to her and her son during a 
hearing and thereafter. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

Copy of written transcript v, XI page 1 
" "page 75-104 
Copy of Certitication of an approved court Transcrihcr 
Cnpy of Affidavit of Auyrb){6); (b)(7(C) 
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5/10/2010 Student Advocacy Center of Michigan: ... 

Fam:iy Policy Compllli1ce Office 
U.S. Department ofr'Al",ation 

"",.,.:_~ j(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
6OO"I~ ... ence Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-~ L-_______ --' 

4/22/10 

I hearby lodge an official complaint agaolSt the School District of Ham ikon School District Sussex WI 53089 on 
behalf ofFb)(6) (b)(l(t) Iwh.) anendr1~) (b)(l(t) I School for what I believe to be the main1cnance of 
inappropriate records/content or a Violrition ofthc Family EdlkOational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint .. as folbws: 

Challenge to Record or Content that "; 
"j inaccurate 
~ mo.!eading 
"j incomp!etc 

inappropriate 

I: 
i, ,. 
ii' 

I, 
'--- '--

"1 

_..J 

Record challenged may be identified as: Seh.)()f; record regarding injury that occun'cd 6/4/08. Faiiure to 

inftmnlft)lk)w FERPA Righis 

Title: Student accident report form'school released conooentiai mionnatiuri.Glocd iO lake o.:orn:>..:li.,,,; ~:c~it;n 

Dalt:. 4i30iL0 10 

Person n:spon<;ih1c fbr f"'11try or person currentiy maintaining record:l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
I(~)~). (b) I~Lilool L _____________ ---.l 

Dale \.:hailcnged conteni discovcred: 4l20li 0 

AI~geJ Vioiation<; of Act or RCb'ttiations: 
\,1 i~lillUe lo provide I1Olilicaiion oraU rights (totaliy or ffi ncr.;:..i.cJ !i.u'6';;':g,--:) 

:""1'1""1"';"'" .".,~ .... .i.,\ ... ~, .. I ,1, ... ;.,,1 -, .....•.. , ''"c . -' 1<;" l-' ..... '''''''1..''' 5'''''' ~, .... " ...... ~, u .... __ .'.' 
r:.:! ...... ;., , .... ".;,'" ; .. , ... · ...... 1.,': ....... ,,;. , .•. ., ... ". '-"l""""'''! 
, .. "" ...... " I"" .... '" ""v,p ..... u.u'''' «.',H .• ""''' ..... ".' , .... I" ..... " ... u 

~.ilurc t('; jXG'.'idl: n,::yuc:,lo.::J hC<.i.:~;;g 
b.l!U;-C t~-~ p;\)·.kk.: ti.iiiii·.,;lvcd h':'~iii;b ,;f'ii;:~:; 
;:.:1.. ...... f·1 ... _ .. : ..•... rr. ... .,- . ,-. ,-.,-,", ,;,1.. .... -.-ri i , ........ : •• : ....... :i! .: .... __ ...... __ .1.! .. ~ .... , . 
. ""',, '" '-" ,· .... ' ''''·0'' " ........ , '" I"'" """'"' ... ", ... , , '-'l-'" '''-'''' •• ""'" 'vu,",' ... ,,' "-, 

• • _ 1 ,. " •• ,-. 
:: :;: ri::: :r:: :;~". '-': ~., ::: ;i::~ ;; i ,;,:;::;;;~ ,;;;~;: :::::;::: :;;: :~-: :; 

1)a(1: 0 f V uialKlIl: -:i3iji1U ~ V 

Dale VloiailOJl j)l'>l:OVer~u l.1 ulllcn:I1l iIum above. 4i:Ldi j ij 

:..,-
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(b)(Q) ; (b)(f(" ) Student AdvOGlO/ Center of Michigan: ... 

studentadvocaevcenter.org/ .. ./FERPA_c... 2/2 
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• 
(b)(b) (b)((e) 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

1 __ dsat.10\1MTC>Tra::' wn_Ibt'lDailp otm;y ~ afllll'mMO\tl:0CCWM4OllJ\dl4,. ~ 
1;W(.aminIUDUfJOQ"I(b)(6); ( BlI4_tlMlr~. 

) I 

llI~dlraibant1tUtdtsof'mylD\...rIptfmWM:~""'cliYOUdwiDr.G\aI"~~ticNtoo.~.--l:1.~. 

TMw~or1lly~are: 

• ~1 .... 4,2~_bv,""~I"'''''.''''lYIIIiMllUIIII8Is''·_ 
• When glVM _lie illcl~ oppotta:I1ityl0 rot. pia)' tDCl ~ how die: gym lIJ8 was SWlIftt,lleldtvdlb )(6) ( I 

nortlm(JtbI!!tM.1dcmoltlinlu:daQ~"~ISWlDttorhefl!lO. 
• -Both bQf$ delcribl!d. dw iool<IW ~ CrlI ill whiatr1lul,v wem '1\>Q1iDg III'(III{Id'. 
.. Thm WIllI Dot II. purplf<I!ft!I or l'UIffgqur; imom: to III ~ otbCM' b", In til!:! o)'SaDd .bIjUd .ia1. 
.. Tho bllY' wcallllt~t:.1UIf ""'IVtby mJIIYwWl.achQUm. 
• Th" olhe( bD~ wltftr. ai"bd, WUnoJ. UciW: of')totJr SOil aDd, ill J\cc. JdlntiflDd lIlI'lllS • fiimd 

Wbonilbli6)- IR:altad dwothcJobQ)' w.o bW1t IZEii:Zdi:JtmlncdWeb'1Ip01:oiIbed. toId'lhe OIi.er~ bt had w. $010 
lb. :Q_lthAoom, IUd '~mpmU~ Illm 1).0Ie HGldtltjU)/2l; 

.. Upnnmrlwl anl'nt Ir.JIbRoamirb,l(6); (I~ed. dlflth'Vt'&S b61h eODI:Om~1.IuUhoo1hwboy had gl.)tleIi 
hurt ...w was apo~c; 6rJt IU$ IQtirulllad CESIIl Unn. 

.. Th~ izIQIdeat'WD! BD aocid'eot with M ~~ .. U~ m.oo.t. 

.A!o II rttrUIt Ofary ~vo.1Q'dIlcIIion otMt~i~;~; (b) lit! llOt .... dIenIpIirwyeG:5tq1111P*..w 

b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

j 
I 

~* T~TRL PRGE.0t *~ 
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Family Polioy COJ11l1iance Olli:e 
U.S. Department of Education 
.6001~ A..et&,-!!W 
Washington, D.C. 20202-~ 

4122110 

.n~IIL KUVULdLy \.,..enter Of MIO'UQan: ... 

~)(b) ; ("u(e) 

I hearby . alli">;1 the SchoolTmtri:t ofHamiion SchoolDistri:1 SUisex WI 53089 on 
) . attendJ.!;{6!; (b)(I{t) I School jilr what 1 believe to be the ma .... nance of 

ilappropriate records/cortert or a vlobtion o!"the Family Educational Rigtfs and Privacy ACI of 1974. 

The nalure of the C<lJ11llai1l is as IOlIows: 
,--_ ... -- .- . . _ . . _" 

Challenge 10 Record or Cortent that s: 
~ mccurdtc 
V misleading 

itcOJ11lk:te 
inappropriate 

" 
IJv --- - ._-"--

Record challenged may be identified as: Schools record reg;rrding injury that occurred 6/4108 

Hie: Student accilent report fonn'schoo! released conlidentia! informafun 

Date: 6/4/08 

I .' 

' j 

1

(6)(6): (b)(7(C) 

Person rcspornib1c fur Entry or person ctnently maintaining record : Princ~al 
~ii~b School L. -----------' 

Dale chalk:nged eontenl dScovercd: 412011 0 

Alk:ged VioTatiorn of ACI or Regulations: 
lailurc to provide IkltificalKm oral1 rigjlIs (totally or in needed language) 
faillI'e to publfih local acc~~ and hearing prol:r:durcs , 

\1 inappropriate person(s) grant denied acct:ss 
fuiltre to pmvide interpretation assistance as requested 
fuilure to proviIe reqnesled hearing 
fuikre to provide milvolved l>o:aring ollicer 
fdilure of hearing offICer to provide written opinion within reasonable tnTIC 

V inappropriah:~ slnrlng ofconlidenlial ilrol11IDtion 
other 

Date OfV"Tation: 6/ !91200X 
Dalo VioTalionDiscovercd ifdillCrent Inlm above: 3/9/10 

SinccreJv. 

1/2 
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"(bM)"«b '"")); "(b")("'W"')------------, ':'LUUem AUVocacy !..enter or Mlcfllgan: .. , 

studentadvocacycenter,org/ .. ./FERP~c ... 2/2 
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11-14-07 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Departmem of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington., D.C. 20202-5920 

To: Whom it May Concern: 

My name isl{b)(6). lb){7{GJ II am 11 special education tcacher living i n,Etib~IE(6[):]!b~)(7llll{G~I====J 
I would like to file 11 compliant under FERPA or PPRA regarding actions thllt may, or may not be 
considered violations of the FERPA. Ifpossible, I am requesting an investigation into an incident that 
happened January 19, 2007 while working 8!i a sped resourcc teacher atl(b)(6), (bj(7(C) ~chool in 
Cumberland, R.I. 

\. My caseJoad included seventeen (17) inclusion students with Individual Education Plans (IEI's) 
containing accommodation page!!. that indicated these students were to take tests, or had the option to take 
tests, in their resource room under the !>upervision of their resource teacher. 

2. On orders from my principal!(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I my availabil ity to provide testing accommodations to these 
students was suddenly reduced from the past practice of having six midterm testing periods for the week to 
twe midterm test ing periods; this order resulted in many students being denied resource accommodations . 

J. Due to this unexpected d irective, I notified the regular education teachers of these students, in add ition to 
the parents ofthl:se students, that 1 would only bl! available periods A-I & A-2 ofmidtenn exams week to 
provide the required testing accommodations for these seventeen students. With this being the case, please 
contact me and I would try lind time to allow them to take their exams. 

4. I have, for the lack of a better term, been charged with disseminating personal identifying informat ion 10 
parties that had no need to be notified of this sudden change in testing procedures. 

5. From my inlelllretation oflhe FERPA and components of the FERPA, this was in no way II violation of 
PERrA. 

6. Plcll'Se, investigate this complaint and clear up the confusion regarding the interpretation relative to this 
matter. 

(b)(ol (b)«(el 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5920 

To Whom It May Concern, 

( It'). (oll,(el 

I a m writing to you in regards to an incident that occurred OD ,}anurry 7th, 2009. At 
approximately Ipm I received an email from rol(6), (b l1t(t) In the email I 
was informed that there was an attachment containing a list of "'delinquent" 
documentation needed by the Education Department before I would be cleared to 
Student Teach on J anuary 12th, 2009. When I accessed the Excel spread sheet, I 
found an immense amount of private information displayed for all recipients of the 
email to see. I am extremely upset about this emaiL It it> very embarrassing to me 
that my fellow peers could see exactly how I scored on the Praxis ] and II . I feel that 
this was a gross invasion of both mine and my friends' privacy. There is NO excuse 
ti.1I1{b)(6), (b)(7{C) b ctions. I feel that th iK incident needs to be taken seriously and 
the proper Olea ~.;ure6 should be taken according to FERPA regulations. Thank you 
in adVAnce for understanding how serious this matter if! . 

Sincerely, 
b)(ol.{b)" (e) 
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F Fb)(g), (b)(7{C) 

S~Ob~~C\ : (Fwd: spnng 2009 Student Teachers] 

~
D.tlbl(%t'tB)(9(Ii" ?M" " .. . ... ,go 

To: 
<c. 

(b) 

Kid~ , 

Yage 1 ot 1 

Plea se sec the a l t ached chart regardinq informa t ion l ha t i s required by 
L:Lc Studen l 'feachi I L'J Of f ice prior Lo next . Mor:d,1Y . Plea!;e get al l necessdr y 
deli:lquc lL t in /"ormation Ln to 1(b){6);{b)(7(C) I o f fice nSA!? i t you wish t o s La r-t 
s tudent. LC<lchJnq ne x t week . I f you do n ot hilVf! wlLa t iA ,["c quir.e d in place by Friday 
(1-9-09) you wi l l noL be a l lowed to star t sludent Leach ing on Monday! 1 

If you havf! s pccifie questions as to what you may n eed t o d o p l ease conta ct the 
sLuder.t t eaching o f f i c e tor assist ilnc~ . Th a nk you. 
Jr . D. 

e 'i n iea 'i Services 

H ... d •• " 

Dear C;oo rdi n a t. o rs , 
,'18ase J j nd att.ac hed the latest. vend oll of the s prea d s h ee t. for Spr ing 2009 
St \ld e ~ l t Te achers . We upprec iCitc any CIlCour' Cl qome nt. that you can offer to yOIJ~ 
student.s in gellin g mi ss ing mal,e riais t o OlH' office as "oon as possible. As 
a lwa ys , it t here ~r<.; <.lny quc;:;tions d o n ot. rlOsi l.a l,c to ca ll us . 

Ma ny thank s , 
In 

Attachment: Spring 2009 Special Ed Siudeni Teachers.xls (27K) 
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~ ...... u - \..A7fJ' VI 

l
(b)(6), (b)(1(C) 

Copy of Transcript for 
4 messages 

{ ( , (b)( ( ) 

)( , (b ( 

B (b)( ):(b) ( ) 

Good Day (b (); )( ) 

Page I of3 

Tue. Sap 29, 2009 at 2:52 PM 

I was infonned you were the one we should request a copy of my transcript r am enlisting in the military an 
one of the benefit will be the 
paying of the student loan. 

We thank you in advance mr your assistance, 

Mail Dellve,~ Subsystem smajlPl-daemOn@900g.email.com> 
T o1'b)(6), (b){1( ) _ 

This is an automatically generated Delivery Status Notification 

Delivery to the following recipient failed permanentty: 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Technical details of pennanent failure: 

Tue, Sop 29, 2001 .. 2:52 PM 

Google lJied to deliver your message, but it was rejecled by the recipient domain. We recommend contacting 
the other email woyKter for further joformation abc!!·t fhe e:a~se of this erro~. The error that the .other server 
returned was: l{b (6); (b)(7(q . ReCIpient address relec1ed: Access Den1ed (state 14). 

- Original message -

MIME-Version; 1.0 
Received: by' q;JW!,'1'lIT'£1 \ Tue, 

29 Sep 200911 :52:34 -0700 (PDT) 
Date: Tue, 29 Se 200914;52:34-0400 
Message-IO: b 6 , (b)(7(C) 

Subject C 0 nseli t for 
From )( . (b) ( 

To. (b 

Co a a ernative; boundary 0023544716dcd5b5340474bbea9c 

-0023544716dcd5b5340474bbeo9c 
Content-Type: text/plain; charset=:IS0-8859-1 

Good Davl(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 
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I was informed you were the one we should request a copy of my transcript. I 
am enlisting in the military and one of the benefit w ill be the 
paying of the student loan. 

- Message truncated -

~: .---
Subject: 
[Quoled text hidden1 

Hell 0 I~i~ic, I 

I<lKCLlH.:'J 

Tue, Sep 29, 2009 al5:54 PM 

Thu, Oct 1, 2009 at 10:36 AM 

Due to the ,la l us o f vour account, a hold has been p la<.'('d 011 i l which 
does not aHo\·v .VO L! Lt'j r eceive your tr anscri pt until ir h;)s hecn 
resolved. !f ) ' 1) (1 l1 a\'c additional questions, please k ·t. IlW k !l ll\\- , 

Thank you, 

Director of Sludent Finance 

Dallas Metro 

http://mail.googlc .ClUQ]/mailf!ui~ilF 151597JcaO&v~iCaR:h=jnbox&th-I24072... 101112(J(J9 epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000272
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];arnily Policy Compliance Office 
L.S. Department of Educaiion 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

To Whom It May Concern, 

(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

I wish to report a complaint about the fc.}llowing Boston Public School personnel 
employed a~(b)(6); (blU(t) lin Dorchester, \.1assachusetls, for failure to cllmply with the 
family Fducational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA): 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

My son (b)( ); (b)(7( ) ) hegan attcndingFb)(6); (blU(t) ~chool in K-2 in 
2006. I have joint legal custody of (b)() (bX Ever sincd(b)(6); (bX I began attending l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
School I have encountered resistance receiving any infiJrmation concerning his education or 
activities from the above individuals, in accordance with both I'ERPA and Massachusetts state 
law M.G.L., Chapter 71, Section 34H. As examples of some ormy problems: 

• In December 2005 I left my phone number withJ(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 IK-2 teacher (b)( ); (b)(7() to call me 
concerning ho\\' I(~)(,?); (b) ~vas doing in school. I never heard from (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

• In \!lay 2006 I found out from a physician thatl(b)(6); (b)U(t) I had exposed Ii~;~r (b) I to peanuts, 
causing him to have an allergy attack. I never learned of any of this until after I was contacted 
by the physician. 

• In September 2007 I left my phone number wiith~~~~;.:;;;;;,;:;"';' teacher Fb)(6); (b)U(t) I 
l(b)(6); (b)U(t) ~o eall me concern in an meetings about education. I have never 
heard anything from L(b::.)(:...):...; (:...b):...( :...( :...) ___ ---1 

• In Octo her 2007 I went to (b)( ); (b)(7( ) Scho to he: lone 
several times before. (b)( ); (b)(7( ) I(lr some 

reason decided they were "unsure" if! could have lunch wit (b)(); (b)( gain, even after giving 
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)( ( ) a co of the order giving me joint legal custody of l(b)(6): (6) I and 
havin J (b)( ),(b)( ( ) discuss [his wi th her "legal department" At this timc l(b)(~) , 
(b){ ), { )(7( ) a lso eorrcctcdl(b){6), (b){7{C) I mistake and (Old her it was il l right for pare nts to 

scc chi ldren during the day and they eneoumgcd thi s, 

• In 2008 I learned that ihe school nursd\bg~L I Icuss had dosed ~lb ' with l(b)(6), I eve n 
though lcuss has no reason or prescri ption to do so. The only way camet! o f lhi s is when I 
began receiving medica l bills fi>r the treatmen t my son had to have from ~ action, I hLlVC 
heard nothing from e ither~r Fb){6): (6) I \vhy thi s occurred, or any steps they to ok to 
prevent it from happening again. 

• In March 2008 I sent the endosed letter advisingFb)(6), (b)(7{C) ko send me all o f' 
1\2{6i:{b)(7 ~ccords in accordance with M.cU .. , Chapter 7t , Section 34H. In May 20081 
received the attached repl y from l(b)(6): (6)(7(C) I promising to send me this' 
did not receive my son's records. After hav ing an il t10 rncy in 
J uly 200SI(b){6), (b)mC) I sen t my auorney only the enclos~d three 

res onse 10 m request. On July 11, 200S 1 replied with the enclosed lettcr to ~,",,:::..J 

)( ( ) informing her of the very ohvious fuet shc fail ed to comply with even 
Massachusetts state law, let alone Cederallaw, hut did not receive my son's records . Ilowever, 
due 10 motions for an upcoming March 20 10 trial, I have found out then: were several 
disciplinary ac tions wri tten against my son I have yet to receive. 

• Tn .Ju ly 2008 I t"{lund out Hb)(6): (bX I had io go to summer school starting in .J uly 2008. I \vas 
never told of any meeting or eva luatio n to detcnn ine Lhatl~*'? (b) Ihmi to go to summer 
school. 

• After receiving no information fro m the above indi viduals 1 contacted Superintendent Caro l 
Johnson. At thi s point I recl: ivcd eopic:s of some or m son's school work, hu t not the records 
I requested. I followed up with Omshudsperson (b){ ),(b) ( ) un March 1,2009 (sc:e 

enclosed letter) hut recei ved no more in1"onnation. 

These actio ns deny my r ight to inspect and review my son's ed ucation n:curds within 45 
days of the request under FedefLl l law. I especia llv wan t 10 oint oul that even after Massachusetts 
corrected their slate law due to the ac tions of bl{ ); (b) () in 200 5, the above individuals have a 
policy and prael"icc oC denying me the right to inspect and review education records under 34 
eFR § 99. 10. I am asking for your help to furce the above individuLl ls to comply with FERP A, 
and to apply any and all pun ishments against them. 

Sincerely, 
1(6)(6): (b)(7(C) I 
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~ ,~ - l ,' - _'C _,~ ,l ,~ t' .HI.JI') - .1F.:. L., \IJ_,j': 

December 4, 2009 

Leroy Roo ker, Directo r 

Family POlicy Compl iance Office 

u, S Jepa rtm en t of Education 

4 00 Mary land Avenue, SW 

Washi ngton, D.C. 20202-5920 

Dear Director Rooker: 

Im1(61' m1rtrc1 'I' -t ~~ P2C2! 202 F-783 

r~)(6) . (b){7(G) I 
l ______ -,l~~~)!;"~. :(6~)(~7 -lt College like other co lleges and univerSit ies is being re quired to become 

mo re accountCible for the qua lity of jt s graduates. Midd le States accrediting agency and the 

Pennsylvania Department of Education now require five year program reviews for ellery curricu lum 

ot tered by t he colleee. The Psycho logy program atmii1[):: is current ly undergoing such a review. As part 

o f our attempt to be accountable, we would like to learn specifically how~ psychology graduates 

perform £It sen ior/upper division inst itut ions. We wo uld like to co llect information such as semester 

grade po int ave rages, eraduation rate§, performance In upper division ps ychology courses, the number 

who en ter and graduate in psycho logy as well <.IS o~he r informat ion. 

My ques ti Of'l is wheth er FE RPA or otherfede~a ll egisla t i on allows us to request and receive this 

inform ati on from sen ior institutions. Naturally al,1 data would be summarize d and no personally 

'dentifi ab le informa tion would be retained once the st udy is comp lete. Can you refe r me to specific 

sect ion s of FER PA or other federal legislation that grant~ the autho rity to legally req uest such 

informa t ion. 

If I provide the specif ic reference in o ur ini tial req uest , I think it w ill speed the response from the se nior 

inst :tutions w ith wh ich we would like to work_ 

I aWJ i~ your reply. 
O ' n 

b](O). (b)(7(C) 

------
WHOWOOI) C~PUS 

C1~ E H. CC r, r-rlE 
fV,.~ I 'e u fi'G, PA 7110.w:xo 

(I l l) 7i<J.~~:;l;l 

LANCASTl'R CAM,"US 
HDII f~ EW ~XlAND "" vtNUE 
LANC,o,sTE 1, P,," I ]IIJ' ~':i6O/; 

(711) 2'7l.rox 
~AX (71)'J ~3·6Q67 

LlIANOH CAM,"US 
7~ CU!~~M""::l S'1llE'T 

L, SANO .... PA 176d,-!t.!35 
(71n ?7() .. m~ 

r AX n'? l Z l'(k),)65 

GOTYSIUIIG CENTJ:I 
71l'i OLD ~"rm«;~URG FI(MO. 

"" GET"YstlUllG, PA 1Il~ 1 
a 1)) :lJ l·3&:o!I 
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(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S W 
Washington, DC 20202,4605 

June 11,2008 

Re: Fbl\6l (b)(I(e) I 
Student: Fb)(b) (b)(7( ) 

Addr 
. biro) (b)( (c) 

ess. 

Citrus County School District 

Dear SirlMadarnc: 

We formally request a copy of fb
)(6);(b)(7(C) ~ entire student recordsllk We 

have attempted to obtain same directly from the Citrus County School, however they have 
not been cooperative in complying with our request. It is our understanding we are legally 
entitled to copies of (b)(6); (b) school records. 

7C 

Please advise what charge you require for these copies and postage for mailing to 
us at our address on this letterhead. We appreciate your assistance in this matter. 

Very truly yours, 

b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
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(b)(o). (0)" (v) 

'-amity Pulicy Compliance Oflicc 
US Department of Edw.:ation 
400 Maryland !\ venue, SW 
Washington. DC 20202·5920 

near Sir/MaJam: 

~~----~---- ----- - T-· 

/
/;':'; ; iilif 
,,' I • I ' 
. ,I i l l 

I", ' .. '! -._-- .. - -----

April 6, 2009 

On March 3, 1 submitted by mail a complaint agai nst ·1("b)m(6rr) ~(b~)n(I~(C~i----·~J njversity . I am 

wondering if there is any update regarding the slatus of my complaint. To reiterate, I c ited St!.vcral related 

ISSLles: 

1) The granting of access to my ed ucational records to mu ltiple school employees who had no rcason to 

aeeCS5- (hem. 

2) The school's continued rcfusallo permit me to view a document that it purports 10 possess, a written 

compla int aga inst me by l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) ~ a professor. (If the school does n01 possess th is dm.:ument, 

then it shou ld s<'W so and not continually claim thai it has one but that I am not eligible to view it.) 

3) The school's refusal to permit me to respond to its erroneo us notation on my transcript that I withdrew 

pendi ng review of disciplinary allegations . 

4) The sch(}()l's placement of my transcript on "hold" so that I could not access it or request it for an 

unknown llCriod of time. 

Can the U.S. Department of Education intervene? Since my communication on March J . I{b){6J.{b)(7{GJ I 
l(b) (6 ): (b)(7(C) I University continues to refuse to amend my educational records with my statement denying 

that 1 withdrew with a pending allegation against me. All of my requests (to the registrar. to the Dcan's 

office, to the Provost, and to the University President) have been ignored. 

Your assistance is great ly appreciated . 
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1(0)'0) ,b)",c) 

Family Policy Compliance Otlice 
US Department of Educ<tlion 
400 Maryland "wolle, SW 
Washinbrton, DC 20202-5920 

IJcar Si r/Madam: 

IQ [ , ~ ', ' "'"I -r~" \""'··~,,",r -;-'-" l 
, 
" 

I 

I 
.J 

April 14,2009 

I would like to update the US Department of Education on the sta tus ormy complaint, orig inally submitted 

on March 3 and amended on April 6, 2009. 

The university continues to rcfuse to permit me to amend my educational records, now claiming that I never 

identified the rcason why the records were inaccurate . As you will see from my e-mail co mmunications.this 

is entirdy unlrue and is intended only to delay Of deny the university's compliance with FERPA. Once 

again, today, I explained why (he records are grossly inaccurate. 

r low can I procccJ if the university continues lo be in non-compii,lInce with FERPA? Doc s the US 

Department of Education have the authority to C{lCrce the un iversity into correcting my transcript? This is a 

very s~rious issue, since my transcript contains a stamment which purports th!tt r withdrew while review o f 

allegations of unprofessionalism were in progress, and this statement is erroneous. I have never seen it single 

allegation against me; iftherc ~ver was any allegation, !Il.;:vcr had the opportunity 10 respond to it. 

Just so the Department of Education understands my response to the university (indu<.led with lhis letter): In 

May 2008 , I inti:mned one of Illy professors , @F6~)~'6IJ ,]'b~)'~'~'C~)===JI that J would be filing a complainl against 

him fo r comments thai he made denigrating my religion and my disability . It appears that l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

retaliated by calling the IInivers ity to all ege unprofessi onal condw.:l. However, he declined to file any 

complaint against me. The school insists that hc did, in fact, s ign a writtell complaint, but thal they have no 

plans to disclose it to me; this certainly violates ethiC<l1 ir not legal standards. 

~OUF gpn~ irJpr~ ass(stance is gre.atly appreciated. 

Sincerclv. / 
IIb),b); (O)(7,c) 
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Re: Amendment Correction 
6 messa es 
(b ); (b) ) 

Thu, Mar 12,2009 at 1:05 PM 

In response to your e~mail , I've been advised that according to University Policy you can request to have 
your student record amended, It's outlined in the Guide to Student Rights and Responsibilities 
Handbook I refer you to th e specific section: 

II Right to Request Amendment of Records 

Any student shall have the right to request the amendment of the student's 
education records that are believed to be inaccurate or misleading. They shou ld: 

1. W rite the University official responsible for the record , 
2 Clearly identify the part of the record they wan t to be changed. and 
3. Specify why it is inaccurate or misleading 

If the University decides not to amend the record as requested by the 
student, the University will notify the student of the decision and advise 
the student of his or her right to a hearing regarding the request for 
amendment. Additional information regarding the hearing procedures will be provided to the student 
when notified of the righllo a hearing. 

I hope that clarifies the amendment procedure for student records. I am the contact person so you can 
direct the correspondence for amending the record to my attention. 

As for the $35 charge for leave of absence, that was removed following your withdrawal and the 
registration was dropped. 

Regards, 

b)( ): (b)( ( ) 

'::-_,...-:::::JStudent Records and Services 
Dean's Office. School of Medicine & Health Sciences r6) (b)(7(C) . 
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Family Po licy Compliance Office 
l JS Department o f Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Wash ington, VC 20202-5920 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

March 3, 2009 

I would like to tile a formal complaint again st Y.Lb_)(_6_) ; ~(b_)(_7(_C_i:;;;:;;;;;=;:::-:-I1 Uniwrsity for violations of 

FERPA. My complaint speciCtcaJly involves the actions ofl(b)(6J. &hool of Medicine and 1·leahh 

Sciences and its administratio n. There are three separate but rel ated violations: 

I) In October 2008. I learned thai the~School of Medicine gnmtcd access to my educational records 

an employee oflhe school who proctors examinations for one or the school ' s courses, 

____ -'1, another employee who is in charge of educating standardized patients (the acturs on 

whom mediclI l students perfo rm exams for testing purposes). 1(~6~i{~6[) : £(bill)(!7{[cI) =====::J} know 

abso lute ly noth ing about me and should hav!;: abso lutely no authorizati on to access my educational 

records. Apparently, in May 2008, withoUl my authorizalion of my knowledge, Dean Fb){6J.(b)(7{C) 

or one of her designees provided(b){6l. {b)UR) I with my username and pas.. .. word for Kbg~L?) ~ o nline grading 

system tu review my educational recurds. This stemmed from a purported "complaint" pho ned in to the 

De an 's office by one of my prolessors who claimed thai I misreprescnted myself about onc o f my grades. 

My reading of FERPA does not seem to indicate that l(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) lshould be grantcd my log in information 

or be prov ided with the autho rb·.ation and ab ility to peruse my privatc educational records. After v iew in~ 

these records, l(b)(6): (b)U(C) Icommunicated hcr "find ings" tol(b){6). (b)(7( land printed oul al l o f my grades for 

di stribution among her office. The school has ignored all my n:quests for justification. 

l(b)(6). (b)U(C) I 
The school has also claimed that it has a signed lcner from

L 
_______ 

J 
the professor who 

purportedly fil ed the complaint, in my tile. (lowl:.!ver, thtly havtl refused to release this document to mc. 

My unde rstanding is that all documents in my fil e must be mllde ava ilable to me. I have requested this 

doc ument on mUltiple occas ions, both directly and through my attorney. All requests have becn ignored. 

2) After 250 days of wa iting to sccl(b ){6): (b)(7(C) Icompl ai nt and having been denied access 10 it, I 

withdrew fro~lO January 14,2009. The school placed a very misleading note on my transcript: 
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"Withdrew on January 14,2009 with a pending revi~w of an allegation re lating to professional 

comportment." This statement is entirely untrue. After 250 days of absolutely no response from the 

school to any of my requests or my auomey's requests, and no runher ac tion taken regarding the apparent 

"a llegation," which I have ne"er seen, it seems completely absurd to have thi s notation on my transcript. 

I requested to amend my educational records to contradict this statement ; the school has ignored my 

request. My understanding is that they must consider my request to amend my records in the event thai 1 

feel they are misleading. 

3) 111e school withheld my transcript for an unknown period of lime. I could not access my transcript nur 

request a copy of it. This hindered my ability to apply to other educational institutions. No justification 

was provided for this " hold." It was certainly not due to a financial deficit as , have always been up to 

date. 

Included are three documents: 

(A) A memorandum fromFb)(6): (b)(7(t) I mentioned in item ( I), where she declares tharfb)(6): (b)(1{C) 

logged into the on line grading system under my name to view all o f my grades. 

(8) My electronic communication to the Registrar request'ing to amend my records to correct the 

misleading notation. 

(e) A screcnshot to indicate the school's holding of my tran script, makin g it inaccessible to me. 

Thank you in advance for your assistance. 
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May 19, 2008 

To: 
Assistant Dean, Medical Student Affairs and Education 

• 
From: 

Director of Administration, 
CLASS, SP Program & Otlice of Interdisciplinary Medical Education 

RE: f
L
b_)(6_)_; (b_)(_7(_C_) ______ -J 

As we discussed, the POM o ffice was contacted on May 9. 20()~ hv )( J: (b) ( ) 

u CAP Preceptorlb)(6J. (b){7(C) Ihad received a Jetter fro b){); {bit ( ) lirst·year 

medical student and a student with Fb)(6), (b)(7(C I in the CAP component of POM. In the 
leneT (b)(6); (b) expresse s his concern regarding his evaluation by b)(6); (b)(7(C and asks 

I{ ): (b){ () to reconsider his the letter are srores 6 laims to have 
rccciwd from other IJOM the IcHer to the POM otlice. 
In a conversation with Fb)(6), (b)(7(C) stallo!d(b)(6J. (bX lmcntioned that Dr. 
(b)( J;(b)( ) his Mcdice l Mentor. very high rOM grade.Fb)(6),(b)(7(C) 
contacted (b)(6); (b)(7 and was informed that this had not occurred. 

l(b)(6):lb)(7{G) !Jogged on 10 the POM Evaluation Site the 
int~)rmatjon lin the screen to the grading information There arc 
major discrcpanc i~s between the two. Also. as VCIU If'O 

Evaluation Site does not allow a student visual accl;!Ss to his Summary of Performance 
area for Ihe Spring scmeSier unl il allihe POM ~d,y are Evalu.lion 

site is closed by Academic Computing in June. b) also rc" iewiied~tJ:~"E~~s~c~m~e~s~le~r] 
POM Evaluation and tound little com:lation to t e Information I..<. ' 

Att ached for your review are~s letter tol(b)(6J:{b)(7(G) I, print~Ol l ts from the eval uati on 
site screens. an explanation of the gntding. and an e -mai l froml(b)(6)· (b)(7(G) I PleaSe lei me 
know if you m:cd any additional infuml8lion. 

\ 
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October 3,2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-4605 

There are record keeping problems in Admissions and Records at !:1{b=:;)::(6=): O'(b::)(7,,(i:c,= _____ -' fb J(6). (b)(7(G) I ) believe the problems are serious. 

Unauthorized :~8h: have been made to my tnmsaipt. It was tampered with by anaEilmD 
employee and 6 fuses reverse the damage. Also, one of my diplomas is missing from my 
transcript. 

From the beginning, this is what has happened. I have [wo AA degrees from l(b)(6H One is in 
Aeronautics. The other is in Computer Science. I wanted to return toRmffi this faIl to take some 
computer science classes that are new since the last time 1 was in school. 

I went to the Admissions and Records office and asked how I shadid proceed. They told me to 
fill out a Returning Student Update Fonn and send it in, which I did. However, Admissions and 
Records refused to accept the form they gave me. They told me they do not use it. 

1 went to the Admissions and Records office again and asked how 1 should proceed. They said 1 
should apply for admission on a computer in the building instead of using the form they gave me 
the last time. 

I was the only customer in the Admissions and Records office. But there were some difficulties 
getting waited on, rmding a computer that worked. and figuring out bow the computer progrem 
worked. 

In the midst of that, I inadvertently entered my first name into the computer incorrectly. My 
parents named me ~ but never called me that. They called me~a common nickname for 
[Bl I entered_into the computer when I should have entered E§TIill Unfortunately, that 
error sent Admissions and Records completely off the rails. 

When I tried to fmd out if! was admitted, I received a letter from (b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) 
Dean, Matriculation, Admissions and Records. In it, she said shc'..""s"'c"c'lr.anng;;;:;rmm.y;'n;;am=. on 
my transcript! 

There was no request to make any change. There was no authorization for any change. Ms. 
l(b)(6). (b)(1 tJnilaterally altered my transcript because she felt like it. And there was nothing to stop 
her! 

Obviously. there should be. written policy to prevent what 1(6)(6) (b)(7(C) Idid. lfa policy like that 
exists, it is clearly not being enforced. Without an enforced written policy to prevent what Ms. 

Hb)(61; (bX I did, the credibility ofli£iIl records is at best, just a guess. 
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I contacted the trustee for l(b)(5) (b)(7(C) tOllege in Oakdale, where I live. I explained what 
happened and asked to have the damage to my transcript reversed. Then: was no reply to my 
letter. 

Next. 1 contacted a trustee in.~1(b~I~(6[); (b!i:IIT2(7~(c:rI ;:;;;:;;:::;J1 I explained what happened and asked to 
have the damage to my transcript reversed. That did not happen. 

Instead, Ms.l(b)(6): (b)(7( bontacted me to complain that she cannot contact me. Her letter of 
September 18.2009 included a list of excuses and red herrings, but she did not get my transcript 
fixed. If I understand her letter correctly, she refused. 

Each time I contact~ I find the chaos in Admissions and Records is worse than I thought 
before . According to the letter from l(b)(6) ; (b)(7ic) Ithey cannot find records for one of my 
diplomas. 

The letter from (b)( ). (b) ( ) mts out another problem. It says "when you submitted the on-line 
applica!ion, your name I not match our files". I recently went to my optometri5t. People in the 
office said hello and called me IlEIImlbecause they know me. They looked up my records under 
'l (b)(6) ; t and asked "Are you~? Admissions and Records personnel, including the Ms. 

(b)(6); (b) have shown they lack the minimal skill necessary to do the same thing. In addition to 
a as had infonnation such as my SSN and address for decades. 

I told l(bJ~J . ~)(7{q ~bout the unauthorized damage to my transcript. I gave her proof tha! it 
happene. provided her with two diplomas that show my name as it always was and should be 
now. 1 asked for help getting my transcript corrected. But she did not do that. 

She made excuses and complaints that had nothing to do with fixing my transcript. She showed a 
lot of interest in blaming me . But she showed no interest in maintaining complete and accurate 
student records. 

At a minimum, 1 believe the trustee should have the unauthorized changes to my transcript 
reversed and send me a full copy. That would give me a chance to look for any obvious 
problems, like a missing graduation. 

I would like to have the unauthorized damage to my transcript reversed. Now that I know the 
record army graduation is missing. I would like to have that fIXed too. 

I would also like to see the chaotic situation in Admissions and Records atlffill[]corrected to 
protect the credibility of records in the future. There obviously needs to be a written policy that is 
enforced. There should also be a computer log that records when employees change or view 
student records. 

Sincerely, 
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September 13,2009 

\ 

I 

I need youc help. I previously wrote my local trustee in Oakda1e asking for help. There was no 
response, so I am ttying again. 

Unauthorized ~e3 have bCen made to my transcript. Copies of two Associate degrees 1 
rcaived from ~ are euclosed.. The name on my transcript should be the same as it is on my 
diplomas. 

According [0 her letter~(b=)(1(q ~hanged my transcript, andIor created a new one. Either 
change was improper. I your hdp to make sure my tr.mscript is put back in proper order. 

Unfortunately, exactly what(lb){6), (b){7{C) ldid is net clear. She said she changed the name on my 
transcript. But much. if oot most, of ber letter is about requirements for new students atfi~~\~),. 1 
She also sent me a packet of materials for students wbo have never atteoded~ 

Because she seems to think I am a first time student a1~ I believe she may have created a 
new student with the official name she chose for me. By doing so, I am worried that she 
separated me from my transcript and my diplomas. 

I decided last winter that I wanted to take some Computer Science classes that are new sinGe the 
tast time I was in school. I applied early this spring so there would be plenty of time to get 
everything done to begin attending this fall. BUI I did not know the admissions department was 
the mess that it is. After I sent. in the form Admissions told me to usc, they said they do not use 
that fcxm. Aftet that. the situation got worse aU summer and cuJroinated in the lmproper cbaJJges 
to my transcript(s). 

I contacted Admissions severnl times in writing and in person. I wrote to ~and my local 
trustee asking for belp. NoIillDg has worked. lDStead of atteDding class ttilff.ln:T' am trying to 
get the unauthorized damage to my transcript repaired. 

Sincerely, 

b)(') ,b)(I(q 
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Seytemver 18, 2009 

Dear :Mr. (OR'),(')("o) I 
I liave triea se'Ve:raC times to contact you 6ut tne ynone just rings aruC rings. 
you praviaea no contact information in your tetter to me. I fouruC a ynone 
numver on your co 0 :Returning Stuaent l1yliate:form. '!lie numver I've 
veen camng is: )( ); ( ( ) If tliat is your correct yhone num6er you neea to 
6uy an answering machine. I contacteaj,')(6);(')(7(C) laruCshe reyorteatne 
same provtem of not veing av{e to contact you. :Manyynon.e caC(s were malie 
to you 6ut the ynone was never answerea ana tnere was no way to Ceave a 
message. I aili sh.are some information witn (')( )( ( tliat I tninli wi{[ 
lietp witn your yrovCem. 'Essentia{[y tliey cteare e way or you to register 
for faC{ cCasses, 6ut you n ever aUf. 
Since you indicatea your interest was in comyuter science c{asses, I'm going 
to guess tnat you use e·maie Ptease contact me 6y e·mai, or if you dOn't 
nave tnat, give me a ylione numver tliat you w iCC answer antf/or wiCC talie a 
message . 
.:According to my conversation witn 1~ 1 (6)(b)(7 (c: I wnen sne origina{[y dia 
the researcn on you sne usea the "wrong" name of ''Jacli. '' ana ailin't firuC tnat 
you were a previous stuaent. I sliarea witfi fier tne liate of your aegrees aruC 
tnen sne founa your 1988 aegree. She couiitn't easi(y find your 1972 aegree 
vecause of a conversion from one comyuter system to anotfier comyuter 
system. She saili tliat sne wouta go vacli. in tne recordS aruC fina tnat 
information. So at t li.is oint i ou wouta {ease contact me at: 
fb ){6J: {b)(7{GJ ~cv-access. com. or {b)t J: {b) ( ) i at: ed"u 
Or caCC me at: )( ); (() or ca b)( ). ( (7( ) b)(b). (,)(7( ) we snouta 
ve avte to reach a so ution to tnis pro em. 

l
(b){6): (b)(7{C) 

SincereCy, 

r

b

)(') ' (61(1(0) l; .. """,,"mi1':l--~-----" I )(0). (ORI(C) 
L-_____ ---' 
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Oecembcr 27. 2009 

Family Poli cy Compliance Officc 
U.S.lkpartt11ent of Edueatiotl 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washinb>ton, DC 20202-4605 

Enclosed arc my two prcvious leiters, I have not heanl anything yet. (need your help. 

L.",.( ~) ~(b~)("...,=""r;! College made unaulhorizt!d and incorrect changes 10 my transcript. They also lost 
a s one () my diplomas. 

r asked two trustees to help me get my transcripl fi xed . One did not respond. 'l1lC otber refused. 
Rceaus~as been lUlcoopcrati ve and hostile, I suspect the damoge to my transcript IS worse 
than 1 know. 

I would like to take s()me classes, bUll am stuck until my transcript is fixed. 

If I apply for a job alld claim a ccrt..'l in level of L-xiucatiun, I could be considered a liar and denied 
thcjob because of the damage to my transcript. 

I need my transcript fixed. Without your help. it is obviously nO( going to happen. 

Sincerciy, 
b](6); (b)(7(C) 
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November 14, 2009 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington. DC 20202-4605 

Enclosed is a copy of my previous letter. I have not heard anything, so J am sending it again. 

My transcript at"",,(ml""7; ("'bl7W"-"ollcge was intentionally tampered with by an~employee. I 
have enclosed proo 0 (b) ): Iso lost the fact lhat I graduated. 1 have enclosed proof of that 
too. 

The name that bas always been on my transcript was changed on the whim of an employee. 
There was no request to change anything on my transcript There was no approval for it. There 
was no permission for it [[appropriate policies and procedures were in place, it could not have 
happened. My request to reverse the damage was refused by F)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

~uated from~ twice. ~tted it has lost at least ODe those graduations. Because 
~has been so uncooperative and hostile, I suspect the damage to my transcript may be worse 
than I have been told so far. 

Because the record keeping is so incredibly sboddy and uncontrolled at~ it is aU but certain 
that transcripts besides my own have also been destroyed. Because of the record loss and 
unauthorized changes to transcripts, it is impossible for ~to know ifany transcripts it provides 
to other institutions are even remotely accurate or romprete."' 

I would like to have the unauthorized changes to my transcript reversed. Now that I know the 
record of my graduation is missing, I would like to have that fixed too. 

At a minimum, I believe the trustee should have the unauthorized changes to my transcript 
reversed and send me a full copy. That would give me a chance to look for any obvious 
problems, like a missing graduation. But that has not happened. 

I wrote tol(5)(; ): (b )(7(G) lasking for help . . Shildid ~~t respond. I wrote to rb)(6). (b)(7(Gj 
asking for lie p. SIie refused to reverse the unauthorized changes . L ______ ----' 

If I cannot get belp from you, I do 001 know where else to tum. Without your help. I fear my 
record of education will be permanently lost. 

Sincerely, 

); (b)( 
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Octobcr 3, 2009 

Family POlicy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenuc. SW 
Washington. OC 20202-4605 ---! 

There arc rccord keeping problems in Admissions and Records at 'F~b)~(6~);~(b~)(~'(~C~i ;;::=====:::J 
Fb)(6) ; (bf(C) I I believe the problel~s arc serious . 

Unauthori7.ed f::~rs have been made to my transcript. It was tampered with by all~ 
cmplo~ee and b) . refuses reverse the damage. Also, one of my diplomas is missing from my 
transcnpt. 

From the beginning, this is what has happened. I have two AA degrees from~. One is in 
Aeronautics. The other is in Computer Science. I wanted to return t.o ~his fall to take some 
computer science classes that Ilre new since the last time I was in school. 

I went to the Admissions and Records offiee and asked how' should proceed. They told me to 
fill out a Returning Studcnt Update Form and seoo it in, which I did. However, Admissions and 
Records refused to accept thc form they gave me. They told me they do not use it. 

I went tn the Admissions and Rerords office again and asked how 1 should proceed. 'Ibcy said I 
should apply for admission on a computer in the huilding instead of using the foml they gave me 
the last lime. . 

I was the only customer in the Admissions and Records office . But there were some difficulties 
getting waited on, finding a computer that worked, and figuring out how the computer program 
worked. 

In the midst ofrJJat, I inadvertently entered my fir..1 namc into the computer incorrectly. My 
parents named md(b)(6). lbut never callcd me that They called me (b)( a common nickname for 
Hb)(6). 11 cntcred~ into the computer whcn I should havc entered (b)(6); Unfortunately, that 
error sent Admissions and Records completely off the rails. 

When I tried to find out if 1 was admitted. I received a Ictter from ~1jb;il(~6[1 (b~la1!(G~iC====:J 
Dean, Matriculation. Admissions and Records. In it, she said she sa id she changed my name on 
my transcript! 

There was no request to make any change. There was no authorization for any change. M.s. 
Hb)(6) ; (bX !unilaterally altered my transcript bccause she fclt like it. And there was nothing to stop 
her! 

Obviously, there should be a written policy to prevent whatRb)(6). (b)(1{C) Idid. If a policy like that 
exi sts, it is clearly not being cnforced. Without an enforced written policy to prevent what Ms, 
B~!\?) . (b) ~id, tno credibility orl(b)(6); tecords iS ,at best, just a guess. . 
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I contacted the trustee forl(b){6) : (b)(7(C) I College in Oakdale, where f live. I explained what 
happcned and asked to have the damage to my transcript reversed. There was no reply to my 
leher. 

Next, I contacted a trustee in Ill!lb!iJ)(:?:6)~; (i!?:b)[(7~(c:JI::;:::;=:;=::J1 I explained what happened and asked to 
have the damage to my transcript reversed. That did not happen. 

Instead, Fb)(6): (b)(7(C) ~ontacted me to complain that she I;annot contact me. Her letter of 
September 18,2009 included a list of excuses and red herrings, but shc did not get Illy transcript 
fixed. If I unde~and her letter correctly, she refused. 

Each time I contact ~ I find the chaos in Admissions and Records is worse than I thought 
before. According to the letter from J(b){6) : (b)(7(C) Ithey cannot tind records for one of my 
diplomas. 

Thc .Iett~r from I (b)~ ); (b)~i~) points out anoth~~ problem. It says "when you sub~itted the o.n-line 
applI cation, your n me flOt match our files . I recently went to my optometrist Pcople In the 
office said hello and called me Jack because they know me. They looked up my records under 
' 1~)i2) ·o land asked "Are you ~ Admissions and Records personnel, including the Ms. 
Kb)(Sj; (b)( Ihavc shown they lack the minimal skill necessary to do the same thing. In addition to 
that, ImriTI]has had infonnalion such as my SSN and address for decades. 

I told b)( );(b)( ( ) bout the unauthorized damage 10 my transcript. I gave her proor lhat it 
happene. prov! e er with two diplomas that show my name as it a lways was and should be 
now. I asked for help getting my transcript corrected. But she did not do that. 

She made excuses and complaints that had nothing to do with fixing my transcript. She showed a 
lot of interest in blaming me. But she showed no interest in maintaining complete and accurate 
student records. 

At a min imum, I believe the trustee should have the unauthori7.ed changes to my transcript 
reversed and send mc a full copy. 111at would give me a chance to look for any obvious 
problems, like a missing graduation. 

I would like to have the unauthorized damage to my transcript reverscd. Now that I know the 
record of my graduation is missing, I would like to have that fixed too. 

I wou ld also like to see the chaotic situation in Admissions and Records at Will[I corrected to 
protcct the credibility of records in the future. Thcre obviously needs to be a written policy that is 
enforced. There should also be a computer log that records when employees change or vicw 
student records. 

Sincerely. 

J(b)(6), (b)(7(C) 
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(b)(b) (b)( (c) 

July 14, 2009 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Dear Mrt~)(6), (b)(7 I 
Eb)(6); (b) ~sked that I follow-up on your on-line application. I asked Admissions staff to correct your 

name from l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) ~ The mismatch in the first name you provided on your application 

did not match the first name you had previously provided to us. We always ask for documentation in a 

name correction, but in this case because your application had been waiting to be processed for so long, 

I asked them to make the change without documentation. We will keep this letter with your application 

to verify the change. 

Our Admissions staff tried to call you several times after you first submitted your Student Update Form 

(not the application) but they were unable to leave a message on your phone system. They also wrote 

you in April to inform you that (1) you had not included a legal address on the update form and that (2) 

when you submitted the on-line application, your name did not match our files. 

Your application has been processed and you have a registration priority on August 11th at 12:30 p.m. 

Many of our new students however, are participating in a program we have for new students who have 

not yet earned an Associate or Bachelors Degree. The program is called StartSmart and it is a way that 

new students can move-up their registration appointments. After new students have applied and 

completed assessment testing (in Math, English and Reading), they are welcome to make an 

appointment in a StartSmart Orientation/Advising/Registration Workshop. "ve included a brochure if 

you are interested. We've already assisted several hundred students since the 2009 program began last 
week. 

If you have any additional questions, please give our Admissions Office a call atl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

Sincerely, 

Dean, Matriculation, Admissions and Records 
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November 14,2009 

--=-" ------1 
' - IIII 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-4605 

b _ _ _ 

Enclosed is a copy of my previous letter. I have not heard an)thing, so I am sending it again. 

My transcript at m(b")("')"; ("b)"(7",( ,,) -----, was intentionally tampered with by an ~mployee. I 
have enclosed proo 0 at. ost the fact that I graduated. I have enclosed proof of that 
too. 

The name that has always been on my transcript was changed on the whim of an employee. 
There was no request to change anything on my transcript. There was no approval for it. There 
was no permission for it. If appropriate policies and procedures were in lace it could not have 
happened. My request to reverse the damage was refused by (b)(); (b)( ( ) 

I graduated from(jEj]] twice. E§TI[]admitted it has lost at least one those graduations. Because 
~has been so uncooperative and hostile, I suspect the damage to my transcript may be worse 
ihaii1. have been told so far. 

Because the record keeping is so incredibly shoddy and uncontrolled aWb)(6); (it is all but certain 
that transcripts besides my own have also been destroyed. Because of the record loss and 
unauthorized changes to transcripts, it is impossible for I(bllto know if any transcripts it provides 
to other institutions are even remotely accurate or comp~ 

I would like to have the unauthorized changes to my transcript reversed. Now that I know the 
record of my graduation is missing, I would like to have that fixed too. 

At a minimum, I believe the trustee should have the unauthorized changes to my transcript 
reversed and send me a full copy. That would give me a chance to look for any obvious 
problems, Jike a missing graduation. But that has not happened. 

I wrote tol(b)(6) (b)(7(C) bsking for help. $hf:'did ~ot respond. I wrote tol(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
asking for help. She refused to reverse the unauthorized changes. 

If I cannot get help from you, I do not know where else to tum. Without your help, I fear my 
record of education will be pennanently lost. 

Sincerely, 

b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
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October 3, 2009 

Family Policy ComplianccOfficc 
U.S. DcpoI1mentofEducalion 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Wuhingroa. DC 20202-460~ 

There are record koeping problemJ in Adm1ioos and Records ad(b)(6); (b)(7(C) _ 
l(b)(6); (b j(7(C) _ I believe the probIaos are scrioua. 

UIlIlIthorized rjf~ have been mode to my tronsaipt. It wu tomporod will by m ~ 
employ .. and (b)(): _ ""' .... !be damage. Alto, one of my dipiomu is m .... from my 
tnnscript. 

From !be beginning. this is what has happened. I have two AA degrees from REll One is in 
Aerouautica. The oIher i. in Compu~ Science. I wanted to ........ to~~ to tHo lOme 
computer science cluscs that are new since the last time I was in school. 

I went to the Admissions and Records office and asked how I should proceed. They told me to 
fill out a Returning Student Update Form and send it in, which I did. However, AdmiuiOlUl and 
Records ",fused to accept tho form they gave mo. They told me they do not ... it. 

I went to the Admi. sion and Records office again and asked how [ !bouId proceed. They said I 
should apply for admissioo on. <OIDpulIs in !be buiIdiDs ..-ofusina the funu they gave mo 
the lui: time. 

I was !be ooly CUJIDm .. in the Admissiom and ReconIs omoo. But there w«o some dilIicultieo 
getting waited on, finding. computer that worked, and figuring out how the computer p"'lJ'llDl 
worked. 

In the midll of that, I inad_tIy en~ my finI urne into !be ~57' incomoctly. My 
puents named me John. but never caUcd me tha. They called me (b)(6 • common nicknune for 
~I cn~~ the computor when I should have cn~ ~) Uofortunately, that 
error sent AdmiSSIons and R.ocords complemly off the rails. 

When I tried to find out if [ was admitlod, [ n:ceivod • letter from 1::) (b)(7(:: I 
Dean, Matriculation. Admissions and Records. In it, she said she SIiCi c gOd my name on 
my tnnscriptl 

There was no request to make any change. There was no authorization for any change. MI. 
~unilatcrallY altered my transcript bccauso she reh like it. And there was nothing to stop 

Obviously, tbcrc should be a written policy to prevent what ] (b){6), (b){ltt) Idid. If. policy like that 
exists. it is clearly not being enforced. Without an enforced written policy to prevent what Ms. 
Agostini did, tho erodibility o~ _ is at best, just a guess. 
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I contaclcd the trust... for I"): : ('i:) I in 00kdaIe, wh .... I live. I explained whit 
happened and asked to have e aae to my traruoripl!eVened. Thono was no roply to my 
letter. 

Next, I cootacted a _ in I(b); : (b)::;;: J I explained what happened and asked to 
have the damage to my tnnscn rev lbit did happeo. 

Instead'fbit6;:t~:: loontacted me to complain 1IlII she cannot contact me. Her letter of 
Septemoer, iIlCludod • lill of excwes and red herrinp, but she did not II'" my tranJcript 
fuuxI. If! undontand her Iettor comootly, she mu.ed. 

Each time 1 contact'(b)ir 'I] find the chaos in Admissions and Records is wone than [thought 
before. Aoconling to • otIa" from tbilsi Ib)(7(t) \they cannot find".,.,.,u for ODO of my 
diplom ... 

The lClba' from Fb){6): {b)(7(G) I point! out IUlOtIH:r problem. It says "'whCID you submitted the oo·line 
application, your name did not milch our !ilea". I rocaItIy went to my optometrist. People in the 
office said hello IIlld called meE!illN1bccalJse they know me. They looked up my recorda under 

IiEJ "and aaked • Are Y'i'llb[fl Admissioua and hcortb penoDDO~ including the Mo. 
; b ve !!hown they b) minimal WlI_ry to do the some thing. In addition to 

(b 6 . bad information such as my SSN and address for doewfCl, 

I told Fb: : iii/It) Iaoout the unauthorized damlgo to my tramaipt. I gave her proof1llll it 
happcii provldCd ber with two diplomu tI.t show my name u it always wu and should be 
now. I aaked for belp gettina my traruoript COO"O<ted. But she did _ do dud. 

She made ",",uses and complaints thai had nothing to do with fixing my tranJcript. She showed • 
lot of intaat. in blaminS me. But she showed no interest in maintaining complete and accurate 
student roconb. 

At • minimun, I believe tM trustee should have the unauthorized changes to my transaipt 
reversed and send me a full copy. That would give me a chance to look for any obvious 
problems. like a mis8ils graduation. 

I would like to have the unauthorized damage to my tranacript revened. Now 1IlII I know tho 
record of my graduation is missing. I would like to have that fixed too. 

I would also like to see tho chaotic situation in Admi"ioru and R«ords Ii~ corrected to 
protect the credibility of rocordlI in the~. There obvioualy noeda to be • written poliey 1IlII i, 
cofon:ed. Th.", ohould also be • computer log thai roconb when employ ... change or view 
student records. 

Sincerely, 
b)(OJ: (b)(f(C) 
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Iune 28, 2009 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

I am an alumnus who would like to return toj(5i(6ilror a few classes. Since early this 
spring, I have applied for admiasion twice. ~ of those attempts was ..,.,.,.,..fui 
because the admission system atE[J is broken. 

On the tint try, I went to the Admiasions Office on the East Campus. I explained what I 
wanted to do, and asked bow I sbouId proceed. I was told to take a Rduming Student 
Update Fonn from the rack on the waI~ fill it out and send it in. I did. 

Eventually, the Admissions Office told me they no longer use the form they told me to 
use. 

On the second try, I went to the Admissions Office on the East Campus again. I 
explained what happened the tint time. I was told the Admissions Office i. not able to 
handle pIIpCI" work "" I wou1d have to apply on a colll(lUlec. They said I cou1d use one 
there. I did. They said I would bear one way or another soon. 

That was months ago. I have beard nothing. 

It lnoks like I will not be able to attend E[J because the admiasions system is badly 
broken. 

Sincerely, 
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lto'< ) (b),,(v, 

July 14, 2009 

("(0): (b)(I(e) 

~ asked that I follow-up on your on-line application. I asked Admissions staff to correct your 

~mfPl(6) : (b)(7{C) ~. The mismatch in the flm name you provided on your ilppUcatlon 

did not match the flrst: name you had previously provided to us. We always ask for documentation in a 

name correction, but In this case because your application had been waltl". to be processed for 50 long, 

I asked them to make the chanll!! without documentation. We will keep thls letter with your application 

to verify the change. 

Our Admissions staff tried to call you several times after you flrst submttted your Student Updite Form 

(not the application) but they were unab~ to ~ave a message on your phone system. They atso wrote 

you in April to infonn you that (I) you had not Included a lelll address on the update form and that (2) 

when you submitted the on-line application, your name did not match our flies. 

Your applh:atlon hiS been processed and you have I registration prtority on August 11'" at 12:30 p.m. 

Many of our new students however, are partlcipatlnlln a prOlram we have for new students who have 

not yet earned an Associate or Bachelors Degree. The prOIr.1m Is called St.utSman and It Is a way that 

new students can move-up their reglstnttion appointments. After new students have applied ilnd 

completed assessment testing (In Math, English imd Readlnl), they are welcome to make an 

appointment In a StartSmart Orientation/Advising/Registration Workshop. I've Included a brochure If 

you are Interested. We've already assisted several hundred students since the 2009 PfOiram began last 

week. 

If you have any additional questions, please live our Admissions Office a call at jtb)(6), (bj(f(C) 

Sincerely, 

r Lb_j(_6)_(_b)_(7_(C_) _______ " __ ----------"~ 
Dean, Matriculation, Admissions and Records 
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July 19, 2009 

\ 

\ 
Demi(b)(6) : (b)(7(C) 

I think you should be aware of the situation in Admissions 8tlffislO It is broken worse 
th~ I knew when I wrote tOJ~~Wr (b) I in June. I hoped he wo c interested in fixing it. 
but It does not seem that he IS. 

My experience with the admissions mess started this spring. I went to the counter in the 
Admissions Office. I sent in the form they told me to use. But nothing happened. When 
I asked what happened, they said they don' t use the form they told me to use! 

I made a mistake when I forgot to put my address on the fann this spring. However, 
Fb)(6), (Ihas had my name, address, and SSN for decades. I receive mail from~with my 

name and address on it. Looking up an alumnus address seems like one of the skills 
necessary to do the job. The fact that I do not answer. the pbone when I am gone to work 
does not seem like a reason to freeze up and do nothing. 

The second time I tried to apply for admission, things got worse. ~~~~~~::g; 
my name and apparently enrolled me as a new student instead ~ The 
first words of my letter to I(bl(!il: {bj I are "I am an alwnnus" , But half 
her letter telling me what to do as a new student at m:J L-___ ..J 

I hope changing a name without authorization is a violation of policy. I have transcripts 
and two AA degrees from H[J (am worried the new student J(b){6) , {b)(7{G) !created is no 
longer attached to my transcripts and diplomas. 

My legal name is~ but J have always been called ~ It is a common nickname. I 
accidentally enter~n the computer program out of habit. Anyone who works with 
files about people must work with that sort of thing. II is part of the job. 1 do it. Bank 
tellers do it. Personnel specialists do it. Instead of checking things like address and SSN, 
the .E]Admissions Department did nothing. Even a note in the mail could have fixed 
it. 

Applying the second time did not go as easily as it should have. I was the only person at 
the counter. But J had to wait a while. The two people behind the counter were more 
interested in the conversation they were having. While using the computer, I had a 
couple questions. Both times, I had to wait for the people behind the counter to finish 
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VISlbng. I thought I was there on a bad day. but not anymore. Now. I think it is just part 
of the disarray in admissions. 

b)(6) 
Applying for admission at b){1( was always pretty easy in the past. 'This time, a broken 
admissions office has turned into a months-long mess that keeps getting worse. 

Sincerely. 

(b)<o). (')(I(e) 
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September 13,2009 

/ 

I , 

[need you< boIp. [piC\'iously "'* my 1ocaI....- in Oakdole asking fu< hdp. There was 110 

Iespouse, 10 I am trying again. 

U_cliiUisCs ha""bi:c:n_to mytramcript. Cop"" of two A--'atect<:st- [ 
ra:eived _~are _ Tho ......... my tramcript. should be!be ...... it is COl my 
diplomas. 

AC<Oniing to her ~, f:;(bI(7(CldChanseci my tramcripI, aDdI .. c_ a DeW 000. Eitbc< 
cbaoge was improper. I you< Ip to make sun: my tranacript is put bad< in proper ocdcr. 

Uof_Iy, exaaIy wball', I(6): ::t"1 ldid;" not clear. She said she changed !be IIIIIJC on!!'Y 
trans<:ript. But auch, if_ moot, bcr 1_ is abouI requin:meIII3 fur new stud" ... ad(')(') · I 
She also sent me: a packet of matc:riaIs fu 511_' who have ..,.... attmded~ 

Because she sc:ems to think [ ..... finIt time _ .. ~ [ helicve she may have creatc:d a 
new "11_ with !be official......, she cbooe fu< me. By <loins so, [ am worried that she 
5CpOI3Ied me: from my b3l«i;pt and my diplomu. 

[ decided last Mnt<:r that [ WIIIIIed to _ some: C.,.,.,..... Science c_ that an: new siacc:!be 
last time [ was in school. [applied early IhiI tpriDs so thmo wonId be plculy of_ to get 
evesytbing dono to begin ..-tins this Ilill. But [did not know the: admissions ~ was 
!be IDCSO that it;.,. After [ sent in !be furm Admissions told me: to usc:, they said they do not use 
that funD. After !bat, !be siIua<ioa got worse all SUlIU1IOI" aDd cuImioated in !be improper changes 
to my tr.IDScript(,). 

I contacfed Admissions ,everal times in writing and in perron. I wrote to 1 ~1(61 ('1 I and my local 
_ asking for help. No<hing bas wOlked. Instead of ..-tins class this f31~ I am hying to 
get the: unauthorized damage to my tr.IDScript repaind. 

Siucen:ly, 
(6)(6) ~),,(c) 
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